Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Department 1 - Jr Classic Steer/Mkt Hfr Show

Class 2 - English - Progress Class 1

1st

Amanda Taillon

Class 3 - English - Prospect Class 2

1st
2nd
Oak Shorthorns

Lola Plum
Kalie Bisagno

Class 4 - English - Prospect Class 1

1st

Taya R Hayes

Class 5 - English - Prospect CI 5

1st
1st

Mackenzie Woods
Lane W Worley

Class 9 - Champion English Prospect

1st

Class 10 - Res Champion English Prospect

1st

Class 11 - Champ Progress English Steer

1st

Class 13 - Champion English Market Steer

1st

Taya R Hayes
Lola Plum
Amanda Taillon

Lane W Worley

Class 16 - Black X - Prospect Class 1

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Jenna L Scherer
Levi N Niemela
Megan Lynch
Casey Looney

Class 17 - Black X - Prospect Class 2

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Joseph Porter
Casey Looney
Chloe E Blom
Chloe E Blom

Class 18 - Black X - Prospect Class 3

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Jenna Solari
Amanda S Thomas
Jessie N Peterson
Seth  Lohman
Robby R Tunzi

Class 19 - Black X - Prospect Class 4

1st
2nd

Ashley Lynch
Nora Harris

Class 20 - Black X - Prospect Class 5

1st
2nd
3rd

Megan L Silveira
Levi W Baser
Austin J Silva

Class 21 - Black X -Progress Class 1

1st

Class 24 - Champ Prospect Black/Black X

1st

Class 25 - ResCh
1st

Class 26 - Champ Progress Black/Black X

1st

Brittany J Hefner

Joseph Porter

Prospect Black/Black X

Falynn Mattos

Brittany J Hefner

Class 28 - Champ Market Black/Black X

1st

Julia R Dayton

Division 1 - Classic Steer Show

Half Moon Bay, CA

Healdsburg, CA

Hickman, CA

Wilton, CA
Gazelle, CA

Hickman, CA
Healdsburg, CA
Half Moon Bay, CA
Gazelle, CA

Napa, CA

Paradise, CA

Jackson, CA
Chico, CA

Livermore, CA
Chico, CA
Modesto, CA
Modesto, CA

Escalon, CA
Sutter, CA
Livermore, CA
Gazelle, CA
Petaluma, CA

Jackson, CA
Yreka, CA

Denair, CA
Lincoln, CA
Turlock, CA
Springville, CA
Livermore, CA
Hilmar, CA
Springville, CA

Healdsburg, CA

Grass Valley, CA Sunny

taya hayes livestock

3G ranch rafter 3 cross G

taya hayes livestock

3G ranch rafter 3 cross G

Big boot club calves
Tunzi Livestock

Silver Star Ranch



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 29 - Res Champ Mkt Black/Black X

st Ashley Porter
Class 31 - AOC - Prospect Class 1
1st Ashleigh Cavey
2nd Seth  Lohman
Class 32 - AOC - Prospect Class 2
st Michaela G Clark
2nd Danna G Staberg
3rd Chase Mercier
Class 33 - AOC - Prospect Class 3
1st Will S Ward
2nd Joshua R Sousa
3rd Heath Mullen
Class 34 - AOC - Prospect Class 4
st Jayne Harris
2nd Tristan C Wilkes
Class 35 - AOC - Progress Class 1
1st Carly Wheeler
2nd Madison Andrade
Class 36 - AOC - Progress Class 2
st Julia R Dayton
Class 38 - AOC Steer-Market Class 1
st Sarah Clymore
Class 39 - AOC Steer-Market Class 2 - (cont.)
st Madison Andrade
2nd Jessie N Peterson
Class 40 - Champion Prospect AOC Steer
1st Will S Ward
Class 42 - Res Champ Prospect AOC Steer
1st Ashleigh Cavey
Class 43 - Champion Progress AOC
st Carly Wheeler
Class 44 - Reserve Champion Progress AOC
1st Madison Andrade
Class 45 - Champion Market AOC
st Madison Andrade
Class 46 - Reserve Champion Market AOC
1st Sarah Clymore
Class 47 - Grand Champion Progress Steer
st Brittany J Hefner
Class 48 - Res Grand Champ Progress Steer
1st Carly Wheeler
Class 49 - Grand Champ Prospect Steer
st Joseph Porter
Class 50 - Res Grand Champ Prospect Steer
1st Falynn Mattos
Class 51 - Grand Champ Market Steer
st Julia R Dayton
Class 52 - Res Grand Champ Market Steer
st Madison Andrade
Class 54 - Grand Champion Classic Steer
st Julia R Dayton
Class 55 - Res Grand Champ Classic Steer
2nd Joseph Porter

Class 56 - Supreme Champ Market Beef
1st Julia R Dayton

Livermore, CA

Frazier Park, CA
Gazelle, CA

Snelling, CA
Lemon Cove, CA
Montague, CA
Orland, CA
Hilmar, CA
Grass Valley, CA

Yreka, CA
Santa Rosa, CA

Paso Robles, CA
San Juan Bta, CA

Healdsburg, CA
Madras, OR

San Juan Bta, CA
Livermore, CA

Orland, CA
Frazier Park, CA
Paso Robles, CA
San Juan Bta, CA
San Juan Bta, CA
Madras, OR
Springville, CA
Paso Robles, CA
Livermore, CA
Hilmar, CA
Healdsburg, CA
San Juan Bta, CA
Healdsburg, CA
Livermore, CA

Healdsburg, CA

Big boot club calves

Star Cattle Company

Clymore Cattle Company

Star Cattle Company

Star Cattle Company
Star Cattle Company

Clymore Cattle Company

Star Cattle Company



Publicity Report - Premium Placing
Class 57 - Res Supreme Champ Mkt Beef

1st Julia R Dayton
Class 58 - Black X Steers Mkt Class 1
1st Ashley Porter
2nd Bryce J Davis
3rd Heather Welcher
4th Danna G Staberg
5th Austin  Dowse
Class 59 - Black X Steers Mkt Class 2
1st Morgan Henson
2nd Joseph P Teixeira
Class 60 - Black X Steers Mkt Class 3
1st Julia R Dayton
2nd Tatyana Bullock
3rd Julia R Dayton
4th Morgan Henson
Class 20A - Black X - Prospect Class 6
st Falynn Mattos
2nd Carly Wheeler

Class 3 - Mkt Heifers Progress Class 2

1st Julia R Dayton

2nd Julia R Dayton
Class 4 - Mkt Heifers Market Class 1

st Loren Benedict
Class 6 - Mkt Heifers Prospect Cl 1

st Weston Fair

2nd Royce E Mcphee-bayha

3rd Ashley Porter

4th Chloe E Blom
Class 7 - Mkt Heifers Prospect Cl 2

st Maddie Prechter

2nd Lauren Mercier

3rd Mackenzie Woods

4th Elizabeth J Vietheer

5th Brian Dreyer

6th Lexi R Vanella
Class 10 - Champion Prospect Heifer

st Weston  Fair
Class 11 - Res Champion Prospect Heifer

1st Maddie Prechter
Class 12 - Champion Progreess Heifer

1st Julia R Dayton
Class 13 - Res Champion Progreess Heifer

st Julia R Dayton
Class 14 - Champion Market Heifer

st Loren Benedict
Class 16 - Grand Champ Heifer

1st Julia R Dayton

Class 17 - Res Grand Champ Heifer
2nd Julia R Dayton

Healdsburg, CA

Livermore, CA
Porterville, CA
Springville, CA
Lemon Cove, CA
Grenada, CA

Clovis, CA
Pismo Beach, CA

Healdsburg, CA
Moapa, NV
Healdsburg, CA
Clovis, CA

Hilmar, CA
Paso Robles, CA

Division 2 - Market Heifer Show

Healdsburg, CA
Healdsburg, CA

Oroville, CA
Denair, CA

Lodi, CA
Livermore, CA
Modesto, CA
Grass Valley, CA
Montague, CA
Wilton, CA
Wilton, CA
Exeter, CA
Chico, CA
Denair, CA
Grass Valley, CA
Healdsburg, CA

Healdsburg, CA

Oroville, CA
Healdsburg, CA

Healdsburg, CA

EZ Angus Ranch

Teixeira Cattle Co.

McPhee Red Angus

prechter Livestock

EV Show Cattle

Vanella farms

prechter Livestock



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Division 4 - CJLA Beef Showmanship

Class 1 - Showmen 12 & Under

1st
2nd
3rd
Cattle
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Rylee Prechter
Falynn Mattos
Kambrie K Murray

Kathryn A Coleman
Laynie P Wright
Madison M Mullion
Carly Wheeler

Tori E Demeyer
Georgia A Cozzitorto
Wyatt Pankey

Class 2 - Showmen 13-15

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Tyler E Coleman
Andrew J Nunez
Maddie Prechter
Grant Hartill
Madison Andrade
Ashley Porter
Jared M Schmidt
Brittany J Hefner
Levi W Baser
Jenna M Pankey

Class 3 - Showmen 16 & Over

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Hayley Dehaan
Weston  Fair
Allyson Sousa
Emily A Nunez
Sarah Clymore
Michaela G Clark
Megan L Silveira
Katelynn Boyd
Payton F Matson
Dawson L Dal Porto

Grass Valley, CA
Hilmar, CA

Modesto, CA
Lakeport, CA
Blythe, CA

Paso Robles, CA

Hilmar, CA
Arroyo Grande, CA

Modesto, CA
Healdsburg, CA
Grass Valley, CA
Arbuckle, CA

San Juan Bta, CA
Livermore, CA
Stevinson, CA
Springville, CA
Lincoln, CA
Arroyo Grande, CA

Mcminnville, OR
Denair, CA
Hilmar, CA

Madras, OR
Snelling, CA
Denair, CA
Wheatland, CA

Brentwood, CA

Department 2 - Junior Breeding Beef

Class 1 - Jr. Hfer Calf, 3/1/16 and aft

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Porto Livestock
6th
7th
Class 2 - Jr. Hfer Calf,
1st
2nd

Class 3 - Jr. Hfer Calf,
1st

Matthew D Fenn
Hayley Dehaan
Rex M Roseman
Dawson L Dal Porto
Dawson L Dal Porto

Allyson Sousa

Andrew J Nunez
Feb 2015

Hayley Dehaan
Dawson L Dal Porto
January 2015
Megan L Silveira

Division 5 - Junior Angus Show

Waterford Ca, CA
Mcminnville, OR
Wilton, CA
Brentwood, CA

Hilmar, CA
Healdsburg, CA

Mcminnville, OR
Brentwood, CA

Denair, CA

Prechter Livestock

Lebanon, ORMurray Hay and

Sierra Ranches

Modesto, CA
Double G

Big Ditch Livestocl
Sierra Ranches
prechter Livestock

Star Cattle Company

Star Cattle Co

Big Ditch Livestock

Healdslburg, CA
Clymore Cattle Company

Silver Star Ranch
Diamondhills Ranch

Culver, OR
Dal Porto Livestock

Rockin w

Dal Porto Livestock
Brentwood, CA Dal

Dal Porto Livestock

Silver Star Ranch



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 4 - Junior Champ Heifer Calf & Res

st Matthew D Fenn

2nd Hayley Dehaan
Class 5 - Late Sr Heifer Nov-Dec 2014

1st Sonny X Guess

2nd Kaitlin Dores

3rd Analise M Scholten
Class 6 - Erly Sr Heifer Sept-Oct 2014

st Abigail G Colburn

2nd Tyler E Coleman

3rd Rex M Roseman

4th Brittany J Hefner

5th Hayley E Tharp
Class 7 - Senior Champ Heifer Calf & Res

st Abigail G Colburn

2nd Sonny X Guess
Class 8 - Lt Summer Heifer July-Aug 2014

st Julia R Dayton

2nd Emily A Nunez
Class 9 - Er Summer Heifer May-June 2014

st Charlize M Guess
Class 10 - Interm Champ Heifer & Res

1st Charlize M Guess

2nd Julia R Dayton
Class 11 - Jr YrIng Heifer, Apr 2014 - (cont.)

st Hailey Traynham

2nd Dawson L Dal Porto
Class 12 - Jr Yring Heifer, March 2014

st Maddie Prechter

2nd Andrew J Nunez

3rd Tori E Demeyer
Class 13 - Early Jr. Heifer, Feb 2014

st Richard D Schultz lii

2nd Stevie R Guess

3rd Grant Hartill

4th Kathryn A Coleman

5th Rylee Prechter
Livestock

6th Hailey Traynham
Class 14 - Early Jr. Heifer, January 2014

st Corrie E Falleur

2nd Tyler E Coleman

3rd Brittany J Hefner
Class 15 - Jr Champ Female & Reserve

st Corrie E Falleur

2nd Richard D Schultz lii
Class 18 - Grand Champion Female & Res

st Charlize M Guess

2nd Abigail G Colburn
Class 19 - Cow/Calf

1st Andrew J Nunez
Class 20 - Champion Cow/Calf

1st Andrew J Nunez

Waterford Ca, CA

Mcminnville, OR
Springville, CA
Gustine, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Visalia, CA
Wilton, CA
Springville, CA
Springville, CA

Visalia, CA
Springville, CA

Healdsburg, CA
Healdslburg, CA

Springville, CA

Springville, CA
Healdsburg, CA

Maxwell, CA
Brentwood, CA

Grass Valley, CA
Healdsburg, CA
Modesto, CA
Riverdale, CA
Springville, CA
Arbuckle, CA
Modesto, CA
Maxwell, CA
Gearhart, OR
Springville, CA

Gearhart, OR
Riverdale, CA

Springville, CA
Visalia, CA

Healdsburg, CA

Healdsburg, CA

Rockin w

Guess Cattle Co LLC

Analise Scholten Cattle Ranch

Modesto, CASierra Ranches

Guess Cattle Co LLC

Guess Cattle Co LLC

Guess Cattle Co LLC

Dal Porto Livestock

prechter Livestock

Rockin S Ranch Inc
Guess Cattle Co LLC

Sierra Ranches
Grass Valley, CA Prechter

Falleur Sisters
Modesto, CASierra Ranches

Falleur Sisters
Rockin S Ranch Inc

Guess Cattle Co LLC



Class 21

1st

2nd

3rd

4th
Class 22

1st

2nd

3rd
Class 25

1st

2nd

Class 26 - Sum Bull Calves, Jul-Aug 2014

1st

Class 28 - Intermediate Champ & Reserve

1st
Class 30
1st

Class 31 - Junior Bull Champion & Reserve

1st
Class 33
1st

Class 36
1st

2nd

Class 4 -

1st
2nd
3rd

Class 5 -

1st
2nd

Class 7 -

1st
2nd

Class 8 -

1st

2nd
Class 10

1st

2nd
Class 11

1st

2nd

3rd
Class 12

1st

2nd
Class 14

1st

Publicity Report - Premium Placing

- Pair of Females

Hayley Dehaan
Dawson L Dal Porto
Rex M Roseman
Andrew J Nunez

- Bull Calves, 1/1/15 & aft

Dawson L Dal Porto
Dawson L Dal Porto
Katelynn Boyd

- Bull Calf Champ & Res

Dawson L Dal Porto
Dawson L Dal Porto

Katelynn Boyd

Katelynn Boyd

- Jr Yring Bulls, Jan-Feb 2014
Matthew D Fenn

Matthew D Fenn
- Pair of Bulls
Dawson L Dal Porto
- Grand Champ Bull & Res
Matthew D Fenn
Dawson L Dal Porto

Early Spring Hfr, Mar-Apr 2015
Kalie Bisagno
Jenna L Scherer
Callie Bassett

Early Spr Hiefer Champ & Res
Kalie Bisagno
Jenna L Scherer

Jr. Heifer Calf, Jan-Feb, 2015
Kambrie K Murray
Callie Bassett

Jr. Heifer Calf Champ & Res
Kambrie K Murray
Callie Bassett

- Winter Hfr Calf, Nov-Dec 2014
Aaron R Kerlee
Callie Bassett

- Sr. Hfr Calf, Sept-Oct 2014
Sarah Clymore
Kambrie K Murray
Taya R Hayes

- Sr. Heifer Calf Champ & Res
Aaron R Kerlee
Sarah Clymore

- Smr Yring Fem, Jul-Aug 2014
Callie Bassett

Mcminnville, OR
Brentwood, CA
Wilton, CA
Healdsburg, CA

Brentwood, CA
Brentwood, CA
Wheatland, CA

Brentwood, CA
Brentwood, CA

Wheatland, CA
Wheatland, CA
Waterford Ca, CA
Waterford Ca, CA
Brentwood, CA

Waterford Ca, CA
Brentwood, CA

Division 6 - Junior Shorthorn

Grass Valley, CA
Napa, CA
Delano, CA

Grass Valley, CA
Lebanon, OR
Delano, CA

Lebanon, OR
Delano, CA

Denair, CA
Delano, CA

Madras, OR
Lebanon, OR
Hickman, CA

Denair, CA
Madras, OR

Delano, CA

Dal Porto Livestock

Dal Porto Livestock
Dal Porto Livestock
Diamondhills Ranch

Dal Porto Livestock
Dal Porto Livestock

Diamondhills Ranch
Diamondhills Ranch
Rockin w
Rockin w
Dal Porto Livestock

Rockin w
Dal Porto Livestock

Sunny Oak Shorthorns

Sunny Oak Shorthorns
Napa, CA

Murray Hay and Cattle

Murray Hay and Cattle

Clymore Cattle Company
Murray Hay and Cattle
taya hayes livestock

Clymore Cattle Company



Publicity Report - Premium Placing
Class 15 - Lt Spr Yrlng Fem, May-Jun 2014

1st Payton F Matson
2nd Blake B Bartlett
BBB Shorthorns

Class 16 - Int Champ Female & Reserve

1st Payton F Matson

2nd Callie Bassett
Class 18 - ErISpr YrIng Hfr, Mar-Apr 2014

1st Kambrie K Murray

2nd Aaron R Kerlee

3rd Kalie Bisagno
Class 19 - Jr. Champ Female & Res

1st Kambrie K Murray

2nd Aaron R Kerlee
Class 21 - Jr. Yring Fem, Jan-Feb 2014

st Kambrie K Murray

2nd Heather Welcher
Class 23 - Sr Champ Female & Res

1st Kambrie K Murray

2nd Heather Welcher
Class 24 - Grand Champ Female & Res

1st Aaron R Kerlee

2nd Payton F Matson
Class 27 - Pair of Females

st Aaron R Kerlee
Class 28 - Jr. Bull Calf, Jan, 2015 & Aft

1st Payton F Matson
Class 32 - Grand Champ Bull & Res

1st Payton F Matson

Culver, OR

Culver, OR
Delano, CA

Lebanon, OR
Denair, CA
Grass Valley, CA

Lebanon, OR
Denair, CA

Lebanon, OR
Lebanon, OR
Springville, CA

Denair, CA
Culver, OR

Denair, CA
Culver, OR

Culver, OR

Division 7 - Junior Hereford Show

Class 1 - Jr Heifer Calf, Mar 2015 & aft

1st Kaitlin Dores

2nd Taya R Hayes
Class 3 - Jr. Hfr Calf Champ & Res

st Kaitlin Dores

2nd Taya R Hayes
Class 7 - Late Smr Yring, Jul-Aug 2014

st Kathryn A Coleman
Class 8 - Ely Smr Yrln Hfr, May-Jun 2014

1st Kevin M Dean

2nd Dylan Jess
Class 9 - Int Champ Heifer & Res

1st Kathryn A Coleman

2nd Kevin M Dean
Class 10 - Jr YrIlng Heifer, Mar-Apr 2014

st Hailey Traynham

2nd Kaitlin Dores
Class 11 - Erly Jr. YrIn Hfr Jan-Feb 2014

st Madison Andrade

2nd Madison M Mullion

3rd Sarah Clymore

4th Clara A Delong
Class 12 - Jr Champ Heifer & Res

st Madison Andrade

2nd Madison M Mullion

Gustine, CA
Hickman, CA

Gustine, CA
Hickman, CA

Modesto, CA

Los Molinos, CA
Byron, CA

Modesto, CA
Los Molinos, CA

Maxwell, CA
Gustine, CA

San Juan Bta, CA
Blythe, CA
Madras, OR
Corning, CA

San Juan Bta, CA
Blythe, CA

Santa Rosa, CA Triple

Murray Hay and Cattle
Sunny Oak Shorthorns
Murray Hay and Cattle
Murray Hay and Cattle
Springville, CA

Murray Hay and Cattle

taya hayes livestock

taya hayes livestock
Sierra Ranches
Haugen limousin
Sierra Ranches

Haugen limousin

Star Cattle Company

Clymore Cattle Company

Star Cattle Company



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 15 - Grand Champ Female & Res

1st Madison Andrade

2nd Kaitlin Dores
Class 16 - Cow/Calf Under 5 yo

1st Sarah Clymore

2nd Emily G Haugen
Class 17 - Champ Cow/Calf

1st Sarah Clymore

2nd Emily G Haugen
Class 18 - Pair of Females

st Sarah Clymore
Class 19 - Jr. Bull Calf, Mar, 2015 & aft

1st Sarah Clymore
Class 20 - Jr. Bull Calf, Jan- Feb 2015

st Caitlyn J Hartzell
Class 21 - Jr. Champ Bull Calf & Res

st Sarah Clymore

2nd Caitlyn J Hartzell
Class 24 - Lte Smr Yrln Bull, May-Aug2014

1st Chloe E Blom
Class 25 - Jr. Yring Bull, Jan-Apr 2014

st Caitlyn J Hartzell
Class 26 - Yearling Champ Bull & Res - (cont.)

1st Chloe E Blom

2nd Caitlyn J Hartzell
Class 31 - Grand Champ Bull & Reserve

1st Sarah Clymore

2nd Caitlyn J Hartzell
Class 32 - Pair of Bulls

st Caitlyn J Hartzell

San Juan Bta, CA
Gustine, CA

Madras, OR
Los Molinos, CA

Madras, OR
Los Molinos, CA

Madras, OR
Madras, OR
Oakdale, CA

Madras, OR
Oakdale, CA

Modesto, CA
Oakdale, CA

Modesto, CA
Oakdale, CA

Madras, OR
Oakdale, CA

Oakdale, CA

Division 8 - Junior Charolais Show

Class 1 - Jr Heifer Calf, Mar 2015 & aft

1st Madison Andrade
Class 3 - Jr. Hfr Calf Champ & Res

st Madison Andrade
Class 4 - Late Sr Hfr Calf, Nov-Dec 2014

1st Laynie P Wright
Class 5 - Erly Sr Hfr Calf, Sep-Oct 2014

st Nicole Reis

2nd Wyatt Pankey

3rd Clara A Delong

4th Levi N Niemela
Class 6 - Sr. Hfr Calf Champ & Res

st Nicole Reis

2nd Wyatt Pankey
Class 10 - Jr YrIlng Heifer, Mar-Apr 2014

1st Clara A Delong
Class 11 - Erly Jr. YrIn Hfr Jan-Feb 2014

1st Bryce J Davis

2nd Jenna M Pankey
Class 12 - Jr Champ Heifer & Res

1st Bryce J Davis

2nd Clara A Delong
Class 15 - Grand Champ Female & Res

st Madison Andrade

2nd Nicole Reis

San Juan Bta, CA
San Juan Bta, CA
Lakeport, CA
Gridley, CA
Arroyo Grande, CA
Corning, CA
Paradise, CA

Gridley, CA
Arroyo Grande, CA

Corning, CA

Porterville, CA
Arroyo Grande, CA

Porterville, CA
Corning, CA

San Juan Bta, CA
Gridley, CA

Star Cattle Company
Clymore Cattle Company
Haugen limousin

Clymore Cattle Company
Haugen limousin

Clymore Cattle Company
Clymore Cattle Company
front pasture farm

Clymore Cattle Company
front pasture farm

front pasture farm
front pasture farm
Clymore Cattle Company
front pasture farm

front pasture farm

Star Cattle Company

Star Cattle Company

Big Ditch Livestocl

Big Ditch Livestocl

EZ Angus Ranch
Big Ditch Livestock

EZ Angus Ranch

Star Cattle Company



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 16 - Cow/Calf Under 5 yo

1st

Jenna M Pankey

Class 17 - Champ Cow/Calf

1st

Jenna M Pankey

Class 22 - Sr. Bull Calf, Sep-Dec 2014

1st

Nicole Reis

Class 23 - Sr. Champ Bull Calf & Reserve

1st

Nicole Reis

Class 31 - Grand Champ Bull & Reserve

1st

Nicole Reis

Arroyo Grande, CA

Arroyo Grande, CA

Gridley, CA
Gridley, CA

Gridley, CA

Division 9 - Junior AOB Show

Class 1 - Jr Heifer Calf, Mar 2015 & aft

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Jared M Schmidt
Weston Fair

Falynn Mattos

Nieko Bates

Georgia A Cozzitorto
Allie R Autrey

Jenna Solari

Hayley E Tharp
Elizabeth J Vietheer
Royce E Mcphee-bayha

Class 2 - Jr Heifer Calf, Jan-Feb 2015

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Madison Andrade
Kambrie K Murray
Colbie K Delong
Madison M Mullion
Logan L Mullion
Hunter Ivaldi
Brian Dreyer

Class 3 - Jr Charolais Champ/Res

1st
2nd

Jared M Schmidt
Madison Andrade

Class 4 - Late Sr Hfr Calf, Nov-Dec 2014

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Chad R Brossard
Carly Wheeler
Falynn Mattos
Brett Johns

Tristan C Wilkes

Class 5 - Erly Sr Hfr Calf, Sep-Oct 2014

1st

2nd
3rd

4th
5th
6th

Drew Hartill
Allyson Sousa
Madison M Mullion

Joseph Porter
Grant Hartill
Kevin M Dean

Stevinson, CA
Denair, CA
Hilmar, CA
Arbuckle, CA

Pleasant Grove, CA

Escalon, CA
Springville, CA
Wilton, CA
Lodi, CA

San Juan Bta, CA
Lebanon, OR

Blythe, CA
Blythe, CA
Santa Rosa, CA
Exeter, CA

Stevinson, CA
San Juan Bta, CA

Raymond, CA
Paso Robles, CA
Hilmar, CA
Strathmore, CA

Arbuckle, CA
Hilmar, CA

Livermore, CA
Arbuckle, CA
Los Molinos, CA

Big Ditch Livestock

Big Ditch Livestock

Star Cattle Co

Hilmar, CA Double G

EV Show Cattle
McPhee Red Angus

Star Cattle Company

Murray Hay and Cattle
Corning Ca, CA

Star Cattle Co
Star Cattle Company

Santa Rosa, CA

Blythe, CA

Haugen limousin



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 5 - Erly Sr Hfr Calf, Sep-Oct 2014 - (cont.)

7th Blake B Bartlett

8th Brian Dreyer

9th Maria M Bartlett

10th Emily G Haugen
limousin
Class 6 - Sr. Hfr Calf Champ & Res

st Chad R Brossard

2nd Drew Hartill
Class 7 - Lt Smr Yrlng Hfr Jul-Aug 2014

1st Georgia A Cozzitorto
Class 8 - Ely Smr YrIn Hfr, May-Jun 2014

1st Julia R Dayton

2nd Jace Talbot Airehart
Class 9 - Int Champ Heifer & Res

st Julia R Dayton

2nd Georgia A Cozzitorto
Class 10 - Jr Yring Heifer, Mar-Apr 2014

1st Falynn Mattos

2nd Jace Talbot Airehart

3rd Georgia A Cozzitorto

4th Allyson Sousa

5th Hailee Ashbrook

6th Brayden L Steidlmayer

7th Elizabeth J Vietheer

8th Theodore Hernandez

9th Marisa Tsuboi

10th Rose M Mcphee
Class 11 - Erly Jr. YrIn Hfr Jan-Feb 2014

st Emily A Nunez

2nd Elizabeth J Vietheer
Class 12 - Jr Champ Heifer & Res

st Falynn Mattos

2nd Jace Talbot Airehart
Class 15 - Grand Champ Female & Res

st Julia R Dayton

2nd Jared M Schmidt
Class 18 - Pair of Females

st Elizabeth J Vietheer
Class 19 - Jr. Bull Calf, Mar, 2015 & aft

1st Madison Andrade
Class 21 - Jr. Champ Bull Calf & Res

st Madison Andrade
Class 22 - Sr. Bull Calf, Sep-Dec 2014

1st Emily G Haugen
Class 23 - Sr. Champ Bull Calf & Reserve

1st Emily G Haugen
Class 24 - Lte Smr YrIn Bull, May-Aug2014

st Kevin M Dean
Class 25 - Jr. Yring Bull, Jan-Apr 2014

st Royce E Mcphee-bayha
Class 26 - Yearling Champ Bull & Res

st Kevin M Dean

2nd Royce E Mcphee-bayha

Santa Rosa, CA
Exeter, CA
Santa Rosa, CA

Raymond, CA
Arbuckle, CA

Hilmar, CA

Healdsburg, CA
Wheatland, CA

Healdsburg, CA
Hilmar, CA

Hilmar, CA
Wheatland, CA
Hilmar, CA
Hilmar, CA
Colusa, CA
Wilton, CA
Rohnert Park, CA
Lindsay, CA
Lodi, CA

Healdslburg, CA
Wilton, CA

Hilmar, CA
Wheatland, CA

Healdsburg, CA
Stevinson, CA

Wilton, CA

San Juan Bta, CA
San Juan Bta, CA
Los Molinos, CA
Los Molinos, CA
Los Molinos, CA
Lodi, CA

Los Molinos, CA
Lodi, CA

Triple BBB Shorthorns

Los Molinos, CA Haugen

Double G

Double G

Double G
Auberry, CA

EV Show Cattle

McPhee Red Angus

EV Show Cattle

Star Cattle Co

EV Show Cattle

Star Cattle Company
Star Cattle Company
Haugen limousin
Haugen limousin
Haugen limousin
McPhee Red Angus

Haugen limousin
McPhee Red Angus



Publicity Report - Premium Placing
Class 27 - Sr. Yring Bull, Sep-Dec 2013

1st Kevin Jacobi
Class 29 - 2 Yr Old Bull, Jan-Apr 2013

1st Kohl R Bright
Class 30 - Sr. Champ Bull & Res

1st Kohl R Bright

2nd Kevin Jacobi
Class 31 - Grand Champ Bull & Reserve

st Madison Andrade

2nd Kevin M Dean

Rohnert Park, CA
Le Grand, CA

Le Grand, CA
Rohnert Park, CA

San Juan Bta, CA
Los Molinos, CA

Division 13 - Junior Grade Heifers

Class 2 - Grade Break 1

1st
2nd

Ashley Porter

Chloe E Blom

Class 3 - Grade Break 2

1st
2nd
3rd

Chase Mercier

Tristan C Wilkes

Alexis N Hernandez

Class 4 - Grade Break 3

1st
2nd

Drew Hartill
Amanda M Prentice

Class 5 - Grade Break 4

1st
2nd

Emily L Dubiel
Hunter Ivaldi

Class 10 - Champion Grade Heifer

1st
2nd

Class 11 - Reserve Champion Grade Heifer

1st

1st

Class 2 - Reserve Supreme Champ Female

1st

Chase Mercier
Ashley Porter

Ashley Porter

Livermore, CA
Modesto, CA

Montague, CA
Santa Rosa, CA
Colusa, CA

Arbuckle, CA
Santa Rosa, CA

Oakdale, CA
Santa Rosa, CA

Montague, CA
Livermore, CA

Livermore, CA

Division 15 - Overall JGN Breeding Beef Awds
Class 1 - Supreme Champion Female

Charlize M Guess

Julia R Dayton

Class 3 - Supreme Champion Bull

1st

Class 4 - Reseve Supreme Champion Bull

1st

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
w
5th
6th

Matthew D Fenn

Payton F Matson

Springville, CA
Healdsburg, CA
Waterford Ca, CA

Culver, OR

Department 3 - Open Registered Beef Cattle
Division 20 - Open Registered Angus Cattle

Class 1 - Jr Hfer Calf March 2015& aft

Hayley Dehaan
Dawson L Dal Porto
Dawson L Dal Porto
Matthew D Fenn

Rex Roseman
Andrew J Nunez

Class 2 - Jr Hfer Calf, Feb 2015

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Hayley Dehaan
Dawson L Dal Porto
Have Angus
Michael A Matteson

Mcminnville, OR
Brentwood, CA
Brentwood, CA

Wilton, CA
Healdsburg, CA

Mcminnville, OR
Brentwood, CA
Wilton, CA
Arbuckle, CA

Star Cattle Company
Haugen limousin

Diamond A Cattle Co

Guess Cattle Co LLC

Rockin w

Dal Porto Livestock
Dal Porto Livestock
Waterford Ca, CA

Dal Porto Livestock
HAVE Angus
Winter Creek Ranch

Rockin



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 3 - Jr Hfer Calf, Jan 2015

1st Rick Blanchard

2nd Have Angus

3rd Megan L Silveira

4th Craig Jj Reinhardt
Class 4 - Junior Heifer Calf Champ & Res

st Rick Blanchard

2nd Hayley Dehaan
Class 5 - Late Sr. Hfr Calf, Nov-Dec2014

1st Sonny X Guess

2nd Craig Jj Reinhardt
Angus

3rd Kaitlin Dores
Class 6 - Erly Sr. Hfr Calf, Sep-Oct2014

1st Abigail G Colburn

2nd Tyler E Coleman

3rd Dawson L Dal Porto

4th Rex Roseman

5th Hayley E Tharp
Class 7 - Sr. Heifer Calf Champ & Res

st Abigail G Colburn

2nd Tyler E Coleman
Class 8 - Lt Smr YrIing Hfr, Jul-Aug 2014

1st Julia R Dayton

2nd Emily A Nunez

3rd Craig Jj Reinhardt
Angus
Class 9 - Er Smr Yring Hfr, May-Jun 2014

st Charlize M Guess
Class 10 - Int. Champion Heifer & Reserve

st Charlize M Guess

2nd Julia R Dayton
Class 11 - Jr YrIng Hfr, Apr 2014

st Hailey Traynham

2nd Dawson L Dal Porto
Class 12 - Jr Yring Hfr, Mar 2014

1st Andrew J Nunez

2nd Tori E Demeyer

3rd Maddie Prechter
Class 13 - Er Jr Yring Hfr, Feb 2014

1st Richard D Schultz lii

2nd Stevie R Guess

3rd Kathryn A Coleman

4th Grant Hartill

5th Rylee Prechter

6th Craig Jj Reinhardt

7th Hailey Traynham
Class 14 - Er Jr Yring Hfr, Jan 2014

st Corrie E Falleur

2nd Tyler E Coleman

3rd Brittany J Hefner
Class 15 - Jr. Champ Female & Reserve

st Richard D Schultz lii

2nd Stevie R Guess

Firebaugh, CA
Wilton, CA
Denair, CA
Sloughhouse, CA

Firebaugh, CA
Mcminnville, OR

Springville, CA

Gustine, CA

Visalia, CA
Modesto, CA
Brentwood, CA

Springville, CA

Visalia, CA

Healdsburg, CA
Healdslburg, CA

Springville, CA

Springville, CA
Healdsburg, CA

Maxwell, CA
Brentwood, CA

Healdsburg, CA
Modesto, CA
Grass Valley, CA

Riverdale, CA
Springville, CA
Modesto, CA
Arbuckle, CA
Grass Valley, CA
Sloughhouse, CA
Maxwell, CA

Gearhart, OR
Modesto, CA
Springville, CA

Riverdale, CA
Springville, CA

Silveira Bros
HAVE Angus
Silver Star Ranch
Bar R Angus
Silveira Bros

Guess Cattle Co LLC
Sloughhouse, CA Bar R

Sierra Ranches
Dal Porto Livestock
Wilton, CA

Modesto, CASierra Ranches

Sloughhouse, CA Bar R

Guess Cattle Co LLC

Guess Cattle Co LLC

Dal Porto Livestock

prechter Livestock

Rockin S Ranch Inc
Guess Cattle Co LLC
Sierra Ranches

Prechter Livestock

Bar R Angus

Falleur Sisters
Sierra Ranches

Rockin S Ranch Inc
Guess Cattle Co LLC



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 19 - Grand Champ Female & Reserve

st Abigail G Colburn

2nd Rick Blanchard
Class 20 - Cow/Calf, 3 & under

1st Andrew J Nunez
Class 21 - Cow/Calf, 4 & over

1st Craig Jj Reinhardt
Class 22 - Champion Cow/Calf & Reserve

1st Craig Jj Reinhardt

2nd Andrew J Nunez
Class 23 - Pair of Females

st Hayley Dehaan

2nd Rex Roseman

3rd Andrew J Nunez

4th Have Angus

5th Dawson L Dal Porto

6th Craig Jj Reinhardt
Class 24 - Jr Bull Calf, 3/1/15 & aft

st Dawson L Dal Porto

2nd Katelynn Boyd
Class 25 - Jr Bull Calf, Jan-Feb, 2015

1st Dawson L Dal Porto

2nd Craig Jj Reinhardt

3rd Kaitlin Dores
Class 26 - Jr. Champ Bull Calf & Reserve

1st Dawson L Dal Porto

2nd Dawson L Dal Porto
Class 27 - Sr Bull Calf, Nov-Dec, 2014

1st Craig Jj Reinhardt

2nd Craig Jj Reinhardt
Class 28 - Sr Bull Calf, Sep-Oct, 2014

1st Have Angus
Class 29 - Sr. Champ Bull Calf & Reserve

1st Have Angus

2nd Craig Jj Reinhardt
Class 30 - Lt Sm Yrlg Bulls, Jul-Aug 2014

1st Katelynn Boyd
Class 32 - Int Champ Bull & Res

st Katelynn Boyd
Class 33 - Jr Yrlg Bulls, Apr 2014

1st Have Angus
Class 35 - Jr Yrlg Bulls, Jan-Feb 2014

1st Matthew D Fenn
Class 36 - Jr Champ Bull & Reserve

1st Have Angus

2nd Matthew D Fenn
Class 41 - Grand Champion Bull & Reserve

1st Have Angus

2nd Matthew D Fenn
Class 42 - Pair of Bulls

1st Have Angus

2nd Dawson L Dal Porto
Porto Livestock

3rd Craig Jj Reinhardt
Class 45 - Breeder of Six Head

1st Have Angus

2nd Craig Jj Reinhardt

Visalia, CA
Firebaugh, CA

Healdsburg, CA
Sloughhouse, CA

Sloughhouse, CA
Healdsburg, CA

Mcminnville, OR
Healdsburg, CA
Wilton, CA
Brentwood, CA
Sloughhouse, CA

Brentwood, CA
Wheatland, CA

Brentwood, CA
Sloughhouse, CA
Gustine, CA

Brentwood, CA
Brentwood, CA

Sloughhouse, CA
Sloughhouse, CA

Wilton, CA

Wilton, CA
Sloughhouse, CA

Wheatland, CA
Wheatland, CA
Wilton, CA
Waterford Ca, CA

Wilton, CA
Waterford Ca, CA

Wilton, CA
Waterford Ca, CA

Wilton, CA

Sloughhouse, CA

Wilton, CA

Silveira Bros

Bar R Angus

Bar R Angus

Wilton, CA

HAVE Angus
Dal Porto Livestock
Bar R Angus

Dal Porto Livestock
Diamondhills Ranch

Dal Porto Livestock
Bar R Angus

Dal Porto Livestock
Dal Porto Livestock

Bar R Angus
Bar R Angus

HAVE Angus

HAVE Angus
Bar R Angus

Diamondhills Ranch
Diamondhills Ranch
HAVE Angus
Rockin w

HAVE Angus
Rockin w

HAVE Angus
Rockin w

HAVE Angus
Brentwood, CA Dal

Bar R Angus

HAVE Angus
Sloughhouse, CABar R Angus



Publicity Report - Premium Placing
Division 21 - Open Hereford Breeding Cattle

Class 1 - Spr Heifer Calf 3/1/15 & aft

1st
2nd
3rd

Class 3 - Junior Heifer Calf and Reserve

1st
2nd

Taya R Hayes
John Santos
Kaitlin Dores

Taya R Hayes
John Santos

Class 4 - Winter Hfr Calf, Nov-Dec2014

1st

John Santos

Class 5 - Sr. Hfr Calf, Aug-Oct2014

1st
2nd

John Santos

Kathryn A Coleman

Class 6 - Fall Heifer Calf Champ & Res

1st
2nd

Class 8 - Er Sr Yrg Hfr, May-Jun 15,2015

1st
2nd

Class 9 - Int. Champion Heifer & Reserve

1st
2nd

Class 10 - Sprng Yrlng Hfr, Mar-Apr 2014
Class 10 - Sprng Yring Hfr, Mar-Apr 2014 - (cont.)

1st
2nd
3rd

Class 11 - Spng YrIlng Heifer Champ & Res

1st
2nd

John Santos
John Santos

John Santos
Kevin M Dean

John Santos
Kevin M Dean

Hailey Traynham
Bob Potter
Kaitlin Dores

Hailey Traynham
Jacob R Bell

Class 12 - Jr. Yrl Heifer, Jan-Feb, 2014

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Madison M Mullion

Sarah Clymore

Madison Andrade

Bob Potter

Class 13 - Jr. YearIng Champ & Res

1st
2nd

Madison M Mullion

Sarah Clymore

Class 14 - Sr Yring Hfr, Aug-Dec, 2013

1st

Julia R Dayton

Class 15 - Sr YrIng Champ & Reserve

1st

Julia R Dayton

Class 16 - Grand/Res Grand Ch Female

1st
2nd

John Santos
Julia R Dayton

Class 17 - Cow/Calf, under 5 yrs

1st
2nd
limousin

Class 18 - Champion Cow/Calf & Reserve

1st
2nd

Sarah Clymore
Emily G Haugen

Sarah Clymore
Emily G Haugen

Class 19 - Pair of Females

1st
2nd

John Santos
Sarah Clymore

Class 20 - Jr Bull Calf, 3/1/15 & aft

1st

Sarah Clymore

Hickman, CA
Hilmar, CA
Gustine, CA

Hickman, CA
Hilmar, CA

Hilmar, CA

Hilmar, CA
Modesto, CA

Hilmar, CA
Hilmar, CA

Hilmar, CA
Los Molinos, CA

Hilmar, CA
Los Molinos, CA

Maxwell, CA
Winton, CA
Gustine, CA

Maxwell, CA
Napa, CA

Blythe, CA
Madras, OR
San Juan Bta, CA
Winton, CA

Blythe, CA
Madras, OR

Healdsburg, CA
Healdsburg, CA

Hilmar, CA
Healdsburg, CA

Madras, OR

Madras, OR
Los Molinos, CA

Hilmar, CA
Madras, OR

Madras, OR

taya hayes livestock
Santos Herefords

taya hayes livestock
Santos Herefords
Santos Herefords

Santos Herefords
Sierra Ranches

Santos Herefords
Santos Herefords

Santos Herefords
Haugen limousin

Santos Herefords
Haugen limousin

Potter Ranch Herefords

Clymore Cattle Company
Star Cattle Company
Potter Ranch Herefords

Clymore Cattle Company

Santos Herefords

Clymore Cattle Company

Los Molinos, CA Haugen

Clymore Cattle Company
Haugen limousin

Santos Herefords
Clymore Cattle Company

Clymore Cattle Company



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 21 - Jr Bull Calf, Jan-Feb, 2015

1st Caitlyn J Hartzell

2nd John Santos
Class 22 - Jr. Champ Bull Calf & Reserve

1st Sarah Clymore

2nd Caitlyn J Hartzell
Class 27 - EarSm Yr Bulls, May-Jun15 2014

st Chloe E Blom
Class 28 - Int Champ Bull & Reserve

1st Chloe E Blom
Class 29 - Spr Yrlg Bulls, Mar-Apr2014

1st Bob Potter
Class 30 - Jr Yrlg Bulls, Jan-Feb, 2014

1st Caitlyn J Hartzell
Class 34 - Sr. Champ Bull & Reserve

1st Bob Potter

2nd Caitlyn J Hartzell
Class 35 - Grand Champ Bull & Reserve

st Bob Potter

2nd Sarah Clymore
Class 36 - Pair of Bulls

st Caitlyn J Hartzell

Division 22 - Open Miniature Hereford Cattle

Class 5 - Erly Sr. Hfr Calf, Sep-Oct2014

1st Melissa Love
2nd Melissa Love
Class 6 - Sr. Heifer Calf Champ & Res
1st Melissa Love
2nd Melissa Love
Class 15 - Grand Champ Female & Reserve
1st Melissa Love
2nd Melissa Love
Class 18 - Pair of Females
1st Melissa Love

Division 23 - Open Reg Limousin Cattle

Class 1 - Jr Hfer Calf March 2015& aft

1st Lee Glenda Stilwell
Class 3 - Division | Ch Hfr Calf & Res

1st Lee Glenda Stilwell
Class 5 - Sr. Hfr Calf, Sep-Oct 2014

1st Mindin Reid

2nd Clay H Telles

3rd Kevin M Dean

4th Emily G Haugen
Class 6 - Division Il Ch Heifer & Res

1st Mindin Reid

2nd Clay H Telles
Class 7 - Lt Smr Yrlng Fml, Jul-Aug 2014

1st Clay H Telles
Class 9 - Division lll Ch Hfr & Res

st Clay H Telles
Class 10 - April Jr YIng Female, Apr 2014

1st Lee Glenda Stilwell
Class 13 - Division IV Ch Hfr & Res

1st Lee Glenda Stilwell
Class 17 - Cow/Calf

1st Lee Glenda Stilwell

Oakdale, CA
Hilmar, CA

Madras, OR
Oakdale, CA

Modesto, CA
Modesto, CA
Winton, CA

Oakdale, CA

Winton, CA
Oakdale, CA

Winton, CA
Madras, OR

Oakdale, CA

Lancaster, CA
Lancaster, CA

Lancaster, CA
Lancaster, CA

Lancaster, CA
Lancaster, CA

Lancaster, CA

Klamath Falls, OR
Klamath Falls, OR
Wheatland, CA
Tollhouse, CA
Los Molinos, CA
Los Molinos, CA

Wheatland, CA
Tollhouse, CA

Tollhouse, CA
Tollhouse, CA
Klamath Falls, OR
Klamath Falls, OR

Klamath Falls, OR

front pasture farm
Santos Herefords

Clymore Cattle Company
front pasture farm

Potter Ranch Herefords
front pasture farm

Potter Ranch Herefords
front pasture farm

Potter Ranch Herefords
Clymore Cattle Company

front pasture farm

Country Inn Cattle Co.
Country Inn Cattle Co.

Reid Cattle

Haugen limousin
Haugen limousin

Reid Cattle

Country Inn Cattle Co.
Country Inn Cattle Co.

Country Inn Cattle Co.



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 19 - Grand Champion Female & Res

1st Mindin Reid
2nd Lee Glenda Stilwell
Inn Cattle Co.

Class 21 - Jr Bull Calf, Jan-Feb 2015

st Lee Glenda Stilwell
Class 22 - Div | Champ Bull Calf & Res

1st Lee Glenda Stilwell
Class 24 - Sr. Bull Calf, Sep-Oct 2014

st Clay H Telles

2nd Emily G Haugen
Class 25 - Div Il Champ Bull & Res

st Clay H Telles

2nd Emily G Haugen

Class 26 - Lt Smr Yrlg Bull, Jul-Aug 2014
Kevin M Dean

1st

Class 28 - Div lll Champ Bull & Res
1st Kevin M Dean
Class 29 - Spr Yrlg Bull, Mar-Apr 2014
1st Lee Glenda Stilwell
Class 31 - Div IV Champ Bull & Res
1st Lee Glenda Stilwell
Class 36 - Grand Champ Bull & Reserve
1st Lee Glenda Stilwell
2nd Lee Glenda Stilwell
Class 37 - Produce of Dam
1st Lee Glenda Stilwell

Class 39 - Senior Get of Sire

1st

Lee

Glenda Stilwell

Class 40 - Breeder's Best 5 Head

1st

Lee

Glenda Stilwell

Wheatland, CA

Klamath Falls, OR
Klamath Falls, OR

Tollhouse, CA
Los Molinos, CA

Tollhouse, CA
Los Molinos, CA

Los Molinos, CA
Los Molinos, CA
Klamath Falls, OR
Klamath Falls, OR

Klamath Falls, OR
Klamath Falls, OR

Klamath Falls, OR

Klamath Falls, OR

Klamath Falls, OR

Division 24 - Open Simmental

Class 1 - Jr Hfer Calf March 2015& aft

1st Jared M Schmidt
2nd Elizabeth J Vietheer
Class 2 - Jr Hfer Calf, Jan-Feb 2015
1st Madison Andrade
2nd Madison M Mullion
3rd Logan L Mullion
Class 3 - Junior Heifer Calf and Reserve
1st Jared M Schmidt
2nd Madison Andrade
Cattle Company
Class 5 - Erly Sr. Hfr Calf, Sep-Oct2014
1st Drew Hartill
2nd Grant Hartill
3rd Madison M Mullion
Class 6 - Sr. Heifer Calf Champ & Res
1st Drew Hartill
2nd Grant Hartill

Class 10 - Jr Yring Hfr, Mar-Apr 2014
Elizabeth J Vietheer

Class 11 - Er Jr Yring Hfr, Jan-Feb 2014
Elizabeth J Vietheer
Class 12 - Jr. Champ Female & Reserve
Elizabeth J Vietheer
Elizabeth J Vietheer

1st

1st

1st
2nd

Stevinson, CA
Wilton, CA

San Juan Bta, CA
Blythe, CA

Stevinson, CA

Arbuckle, CA
Arbuckle, CA
Blythe, CA

Arbuckle, CA
Arbuckle, CA

Wilton, CA
Wilton, CA

Wilton, CA
Wilton, CA

Reid Cattle
Klamath Falls, OR  Country

Country Inn Cattle Co.

Country Inn Cattle Co.

Haugen limousin

Haugen limousin
Haugen limousin
Haugen limousin
Country Inn Cattle Co.
Country Inn Cattle Co.

Country Inn Cattle Co.
Country Inn Cattle Co.

Country Inn Cattle Co.

Country Inn Cattle Co.

Country Inn Cattle Co.

Star Cattle Co
EV Show Cattle

Star Cattle Company
Blythe, CA

Star Cattle Co
San Juan Bta, CA Star

EV Show Cattle
EV Show Cattle

EV Show Cattle
EV Show Cattle



Publicity Report - Premium Placing
Class 15 - Grand Champ Female & Reserve

1st Jared M Schmidt Stevinson, CA Star Cattle Co

2nd Madison Andrade San Juan Bta, CA Star Cattle Company
Class 18 - Pair of Females

st Elizabeth J Vietheer Wilton, CA EV Show Cattle
Class 19 - Jr Bull Calf, 3/1/2014 & aft

st Madison Andrade San Juan Bta, CA Star Cattle Company
Class 21 - Jr. Champ Bull Calf & Reserve

st Madison Andrade San Juan Bta, CA Star Cattle Company

Class 31 - Grand Champ Bull & Reserve

1st Madison Andrade San Juan Bta, CA
Division 25 - Open Charolais Show

Class 1 - Spg Hfer Calf March 2015& aft

Star Cattle Company

1st

Madison Andrade

Class 3 - Junior Heifer Calf and Reserve

1st

Madison Andrade

Class 4 - Winter Hfr Calf, Nov-Dec2014

San Juan Bta, CA

San Juan Bta, CA

Star Cattle Company

Star Cattle Company

1st Lauryn Brown Strathmore, CA

2nd Lauryn Brown Strathmore, CA

3rd Laynie P Wright Lakeport, CA
Class 5 - Sr. Hfr Calf, Sep-Oct 2014

st Nicole Reis Gridley, CA

2nd Levi N Niemela Paradise, CA

3rd Lauryn Brown Strathmore, CA
Class 6 - Sr. Heifer Calf Champ & Res

st Nicole Reis Gridley, CA

2nd Lauryn Brown Strathmore, CA
Class 13 - Jr Yring Female, Jan-Feb 2014

1st Bryce J Davis Porterville, CA EZ Angus Ranch
Class 15 - Sr. Champ Female & Reserve

st Bryce J Davis Porterville, CA EZ Angus Ranch
Class 16 - Grand Champ Female & Reserve

1st Bryce J Davis Porterville, CA EZ Angus Ranch

2nd Nicole Reis Gridley, CA
Class 19 - Pair of Females

1st Lauryn Brown Strathmore, CA
Class 24 - Sr Bull Calves, Sep-Oct 2014

1st Nicole Reis Gridley, CA
Class 25 - Sr. Champ Bull Calf & Reserve

1st Nicole Reis Gridley, CA
Class 36 - Grand Champ Bull & Reserve

1st Nicole Reis Gridley, CA

Division 26 - Open All Other Breeds

Class 1 - Jr Hfer Calf March 2015& aft

st Weston  Fair Denair, CA

2nd Nieko Bates Arbuckle, CA

3rd Falynn Mattos Hilmar, CA

4th Hayley E Tharp Springville, CA

5th Brandon Machado Winton, CA

6th Danya Hildebrand Potter Valley, CA

7th Nieko Bates Arbuckle, CA

8th Royce E Mcphee-bayha Lodi, CA McPhee Red Angus
Class 2 - Jr Hfer Calf, Jan-Feb 2015

st Kambrie K Murray Lebanon, OR Murray Hay and Cattle

2nd Martin Machado Winton, CA

3rd Brian Dreyer Exeter, CA

4th Kambrie K Murray Lebanon, OR Murray Hay and Cattle



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 3 - Junior Heifer Calf and Reserve

Ist Weston Fair

2nd Kambrie K Murray
Class 4 - Late Sr. Hfr Calf, Nov-Dec2014

1st Chad R Brossard

2nd Aaron R Kerlee

3rd Carly Wheeler

4th Falynn Mattos

5th Brett Johns

6th Kathy M Hollis
Class 5 - Erly Sr. Hfr Calf, Sep-Oct2014

st Allyson Sousa

2nd Joseph Porter

3rd Sarah Clymore

4th Kambrie K Murray
Cattle

5th Brian Dreyer

6th Taya R Hayes
Class 6 - Sr. Heifer Calf Champ & Res

1st Chad R Brossard

2nd Aaron R Kerlee
Class 8 - Er Smr Yring Hfr, May-Jun 2014

st Julia R Dayton

2nd Payton F Matson

3rd Jace Talbot Airehart
Class 9 - Int. Champion Heifer & Reserve

st Julia R Dayton

2nd Payton F Matson
Class 10 - Jr YrIng Hfr, Mar-Apr 2014

st Hailee Ashbrook

2nd Aaron R Kerlee

3rd Jace Talbot Airehart

4th Falynn Mattos

5th Georgia A Cozzitorto

6th Kambrie K Murray

7th Danya Hildebrand

8th Kathy M Hollis

9th Brayden L Steidlmayer

10th Danya Hildebrand
Class 11 - Er Jr Yring Hfr, Jan-Feb 2014

1st Kambrie K Murray

2nd Emily A Nunez
Class 12 - Jr. Champ Female & Reserve

st Hailee Ashbrook

2nd Aaron R Kerlee
Class 15 - Grand Champ Female & Reserve

st Chad R Brossard

2nd Julia R Dayton
Class 18 - Pair of Females

st Aaron R Kerlee

2nd Danya Hildebrand

3rd Kathy M Hollis
Class 19 - Jr Bull Calf, 3/1/2014 & aft

1st Payton F Matson

2nd Royce E Mcphee-bayha

Denair, CA
Lebanon, OR

Raymond, CA

Paso Robles, CA
Hilmar, CA
Strathmore, CA
Delhi, CA

Hilmar, CA
Livermore, CA
Madras, OR

Exeter, CA
Hickman, CA

Raymond, CA
Denair, CA

Healdsburg, CA
Culver, OR
Wheatland, CA

Healdsburg, CA
Culver, OR

Auberry, CA
Denair, CA
Wheatland, CA
Hilmar, CA
Hilmar, CA
Lebanon, OR

Delhi, CA
Colusa, CA
Potter Valley, CA

Lebanon, OR
Healdslburg, CA

Auberry, CA
Denair, CA

Raymond, CA
Healdsburg, CA

Denair, CA
Potter Valley, CA
Delhi, CA

Culver, OR
Lodi, CA

Murray Hay and Cattle

Denair, CA

Hollis Cattle Company

Clymore Cattle Company
Lebanon, ORMurray Hay and

taya hayes livestock

Double G

Murray Hay and Cattle
Potter Valley, CA
Hollis Cattle Company

Murray Hay and Cattle

Hollis Cattle Company

McPhee Red Angus



Class 21 -

1st
2nd

Class 25 -

1st

Class 26 -

1st

Class 31 -

1st
2nd

Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Jr. Champ Bull Calf & Reserve
Payton F Matson
Royce E Mcphee-bayha

Jr Yrlg Bulls, Jan-Apr 2013
Kohl R Bright

Yrling Champ Bull & Reserve
Kohl R Bright

Grand Champ Bull & Reserve
Kohl R Bright
Payton F Matson

Culver, OR
Lodi, CA

Le Grand, CA
Le Grand, CA

Le Grand, CA
Culver, OR

Division 27 - Overall Beef Awards

Class 1 - Supreme Champion Female

1st

Abigail G Colburn

Class 2 - Res Supreme Champion Female

1st

Rick Blanchard

Class 3 - Supreme Champion Bull

1st

Bob Potter

Class 4 - Res Supreme Champion Bull

1st

Nicole Reis

Department 4 - Junior Classic Lamb Show

Visalia, CA
Firebaugh, CA
Winton, CA

Gridley, CA

Division 30 - Classic Lamb Show

Class 2 - Prospect 1

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Rachel Mendez
Marissa Komin
Justice Bright
Craig G Lodes
Maria Camacho

Class 3 - Prospect 2

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Morgan Kiser
Morgan Kiser
Rachel Mendez
Tyler Wilkerson
Justice Bright
Tyler J Dietz

Jacob J Madden
Justina M Moses
Rachel Mendez
Hannah Daugherty

Class 4 - Prospect 3

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Tessa Tomlinson
Tyler Wilkerson
Morgan Kiser
Jacob J Madden
Tyler J Dietz
Madison Woods
lan Lasher
Jacquelyn M Brooks
Sarah H Mcclure
Justina M Moses

Nipomo, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Nipomo, CA
Santa Maria, CA
Lindsay, CA

Napa, CA
Napa, CA
Nipomo, CA

Nipomo, CA
Merced, CA
Paso Robles, CA
Orcutt, CA
Nipomo, CA
Queen Creek, AZ

Templeton, CA

Napa, CA

Paso Robles, CA
Merced, CA
Gustine, CA
Oakley, CA
Tulare, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Orcutt, CA

McPhee Red Angus

Silveira Bros

Potter Ranch Herefords

Gridley, CA

Gridley, CA



Class 8 - Progress 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
Class 9 - Progress 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
Class 10 - Progress 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
Class 11 - Progress 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Tth
8th
9th
10th
Class 12 - Progress 5
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Gabby R Vering
Colton Hoekstra
Madison Woods
Madison Woods
Blake T Morgan
Sarah Mills
Hannah Daugherty
Marissa Komin
Serbando Castillo

Morgan Kiser
Hannah Nelson
Madison Woods
Carly Castello
Nicole Rider
Tyler J Dietz
Emma Woods
Austin  Maners
Marissa Komin
Abigail M Adam

Sarah Bayne
Catherine Bayne
Nicole Rider
Morgan Kiser
Alister Clark
Sydney A Edwards
Tyler J Dietz

Lucy Burris
Blake T Morgan
Pamela Moreno

Catherine Bayne
Caleb Johnston
Nicole Rider
Rachel Mendez
Isaac Lewis
Taylor Mackay
Kenia Machuca
Paige O Bolen
Caitlyn R Forrester
Sarah H Mcclure

Sarah Bayne
Morgan Kiser
Dilan A Basila
Owen Clark
Lexi R Vanella
Kiley Andersen

Atascadero, CA
Oakdale, CA
Gustine, CA
Gustine, CA

Fullerton, CA
Queen Creek, AZ
Bakersfield, CA
Arvin, CA

Napa, CA
Lockwood, CA
Gustine, CA
Tracy, CA
Madera, CA
Merced, CA
Gustine, CA
Santa Rosa, CA
Bakersfield, CA

Bakersfield, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Madera, CA
Napa, CA
Santa Rosa, CA
Wilton, CA
Merced, CA
Ukiah, CA
Oakdale, CA
Arvin, CA

Bakersfield, CA
New Plymouth, ID
Madera, CA
Nipomo, CA
Tulare, CA

Arvin, CA
Hermiston, OR
Willits, CA
Bakersfield, CA

Bakersfield, CA
Napa, CA
Madera, CA
Santa Rosa, CA
Chico, CA
Sebastopol, CA

Oakdale, CA
Brown Dog Ranch

Loomis, CA Serene Farm

Edwards Livestock

Oroville, CA

Farm City Wranglers

Vanella farms



Class 12 - Progress 5 -

7th
8th
9th
10th

Class 13 - Progress 6
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Class 14 - Market 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Class 15 - Market 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Class 16 - Market 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Publicity Report - Premium Placing

(cont.)
Madison Woods

Brittnie N Colvard
Emily Albers
Bryce C Adams

Tyler J Dietz

Declan Kellogg
Sarah Bayne
Caleb Johnston
Maci C Meads

Isaac Lewis
Chancelyn I Johnson
Nicole Rider
Sarah H Mcclure
Owen W Rogers

Morgan Kiser
Morgan Kiser
Sarah H Mcclure
Rachel Mendez
Jon D Jones

Tyler E Rumbaugh
Ty Lewis
Matthew M Bell
Justina M Moses
Jaime Cervantes

Taylor R Curutchague
Morgan Kiser
Chancelyn I Johnson
Amanda G Taylor
Dilan A Basila
Kaylee M Rumbaugh
Madalyn F Griffiths
Kiley Andersen
Bridgette E Eldridge
Morgan Sanchez

Erin  Johnson
Alyssa M Mcgee
Emily Albers
Rachel Mendez
Hannah Nelson
Kari Mcmann
Breanna King
Kylee Dombroski
Adrianna E Poore
Mckayla D Palacio

Gustine, CA
Shafter, CA
Santa Rosa, CA

Merced, CA
Loomis, CA
Bakersfield, CA
New Plymouth, 1D
Kennewick, WA
Tulare, CA

Potter Valley, CA
Madera, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Gooding, 1D

Napa, CA
Napa, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Nipomo, CA
Oroville, CA

Tulare, CA
Filer, ID

Orcutt, CA
Arvin, CA

Los Banos, CA
Napa, CA
Potter Valley, CA

Madera, CA
Exeter, CA
Redmond, OR
Sebastopol, CA
Winters, CA
Bear River, WY

Galt, CA

Santa Rosa, CA
Nipomo, CA
Lockwood, CA
Newark, CA
Bend, OR

Sebastopol, CA
Gooding, ID

Nampa, ID

Exeter, CA

Napa, CA

Sumner, WA

Fall River Mill, CA



Class 17 - Market 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Class 18 - Market 5
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Class 19 - Market 6
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Bridgette E Eldridge
Gabby R Vering
Kynadi R Silva
Madison Woods
Emma A Coelho
Brittnie N Colvard
Falynn L Gragnani
Taylor Mackay
Ellie B Smith
Clayton J Cox

Morgan Kiser
Nicole Rider
Taylor R Curutchague
Chancelyn I Johnson
Tyler E Rumbaugh
Andrew Rezendes
Kari Mcmann
Hannah Peters

Ty Lewis

Sarah Mills

Dilan A Basila
Kynadi R Silva
Emma A Coelho
Maci C Meads
Avery | Coelho
Taylor A Glines
Chris  Folan
Matthew M Bell
Chris Folan
Sarah Mills

Class 20 - Champion Prospect Lamb

1st

Tessa Tomlinson

Class 21 - Res Champion Prospect Lamb

1st

Tyler Wilkerson

Class 22 - Champion Progress Lamb

1st

Sarah Bayne

Class 23 - Res Champion Progress Lamb

1st

Sarah Bayne

Class 24 - Champion Market Lamb

1st

Morgan Kiser

Class 25 - Res Champion Market Lamb

1st

Erin Johnson

Class 26 - Grand Champion Classic Lamb

1st

Class 27 - ResGrand Champion Classic Lamb

1st

Morgan Kiser

Sarah Bayne

Winters, CA
Atascadero, CA
Filer, ID
Gustine, CA
Tulare, CA

Le Grand, CA
Oroville, CA
Hood River, CA
Los Molinos, CA

Napa, CA
Madera, CA
Los Banos, CA

Exeter, CA
Madera, CA
Newark, CA
Durham, CA
Tulare, CA
Fullerton, CA

Madera, CA
Filer, ID

Tulare, CA
Kennewick, WA
Tulare, CA
Santa Maria, CA
Twin Falls, ID
Filer, ID

Twin Falls, ID
Fullerton, CA
Templeton, CA
Gridley, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Napa, CA

Galt, CA

Napa, CA

Bakersfield, CA

Shafter, CA

Cox Cattle and Livestock

Potter Valley, CA

Brown Dog Ranch

Brown Dog Ranch



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Division 32 - Classic Lamb Showmanship
Class 1 - Showmen 12 & Under

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Chancelyn I Johnson
Ty Lewis

Rachel Mendez
Catherine Bayne
Kiley Andersen
Aubrie L Hazan
Maci C Meads

Lexi R Vanella
Madison Woods
Hailey E Shepps

Class 2 - Showmen 13-15

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Morgan Sanchez
Amanda G Taylor
Nicole Rider
Dilan A Basila
Gabby R Vering
Madalyn F Griffiths
Owen Clark
Tyler J Dietz

Tessa Tomlinson
Jacquelyn M Brooks

Class 3 - Showmen 16 & Over

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Morgan Kiser
Sydney A Edwards
Caleb Johnston
Sarah H Mcclure
Brittnie N Colvard
Alyssa M Mcgee
Tyler E Rumbaugh
Taylor R Curutchague
Kenia Machuca
Sarah Bayne

Division 35 - Junior Whitefaced Meat Breeds

Class 3 - Sprng Ram Lamb, 1/1/15 & aft

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Farms

Rio Pagliaro
Rio Pagliaro
Taylor Mackay
Daniel H Gavino
Taylor Mackay
Shyann Maral

Class 4 - Champion Ram & Reserve

1st
2nd

Rio Pagliaro
Rio Pagliaro

Class 5 - Pair of Ram Lambs

1st
2nd

Rio Pagliaro
Taylor Mackay

Class 6 - Yring Ewe, Sep 2013-Aug 2014

1st
2nd
Farms

Tyler E Rumbaugh
Shyann Maral

Potter Valley, CA
Tulare, CA
Nipomo, CA
Bakersfield, CA

Gustine, CA
Kennewick, WA
Chico, CA
Gustine, CA
Oroville, CA

Bear River, WY
Napa, CA
Madera, CA
Madera, CA
Atascadero, CA
Redmond, OR
Santa Rosa, CA
Merced, CA
Templeton, CA
Tulare, CA

Napa, CA

Wilton, CA

New Plymouth, 1D
Bakersfield, CA
Shafter, CA
Sumner, WA

Los Banos, CA
Arvin, CA
Bakersfield, CA

Sonoma, CA
Sonoma, CA
Oroville, CA
Lathrop, CA
Oroville, CA

Sonoma, CA
Sonoma, CA

Sonoma, CA
Oroville, CA

Exeter, CA

Sebastopol, CA

Vanella farms

Edwards Livestock

Exeter, CA

Yuba City, CA

Yuba City, CA



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 8 - Wnt/Fal Ewe Lamb, Sep-Dec 2014

1st Adrianna E Poore

2nd Hailey E Shepps

3rd Rio Pagliaro

4th Lr- Loyal Burns
Class 9 - Spring Ewe Lamb, 1/1/15 & aft

1st Rio Pagliaro

2nd Bridgette E Eldridge

3rd Rio Pagliaro

4th Tyler E Rumbaugh

5th Adrianna E Poore

6th Kaylee M Rumbaugh

Tth Hailey E Shepps

8th Paige O Bolen

9th Katie R Hanson

10th Ariel E Scholten
Class 10 - Champion Ewe & Reserve

st Rio Pagliaro

2nd Bridgette E Eldridge
Class 11 - Pair of Ewe Lambs

1st Rio Pagliaro

2nd Adrianna E Poore

3rd Hailey E Shepps
Class 12 - Young Flock

1st Rio Pagliaro

Division 36 - Junior Blackfaced Meat Breeds

Class 2 - Wnt/Fall Ram, Sep-Dec 2014

st Amanda R King
Class 3 - Sprng Ram Lamb, 1/1/15 & aft
1st Amanda R King
2nd lan Lasher
Class 4 - Champion Ram & Reserve
st Amanda R King
2nd Amanda R King
Class 5 - Pair of Ram Lambs
1st Amanda R King
Class 6 - Yring Ewe, Sep 2013-Aug 2014
1st Amanda R King
2nd Adrianna E Poore
3rd Adrianna E Poore
4th Amanda R King
5th lan Lasher
6th lan Lasher
Class 7 - Pair of Yearling Ewes
st Amanda R King
2nd Adrianna E Poore
3rd lan Lasher
Class 8 - Wnt/Fal Ewe Lamb, Sep-Dec 2014
st Emma Woods
2nd Katie R Hanson
3rd Kylie N Chapton
4th lan Lasher

5th Emily Maners

Sebastopol, CA
Oroville, CA
Sonoma, CA
Crabtree, OR

Sonoma, CA

Sonoma, CA
Exeter, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Exeter, CA

Hermiston, OR
Woodburn, OR
Sebastopol, CA

Sonoma, CA

Sonoma, CA
Sebastopol, CA

Sonoma, CA

Petaluma, CA

Petaluma, CA
Oakley, CA

Petaluma, CA
Petaluma, CA

Petaluma, CA

Petaluma, CA
Sebastopol, CA

Petaluma, CA
Oakley, CA
Oakley, CA

Petaluma, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Oakley, CA

Gustine, CA
Woodburn, OR
Livermore, CA
Oakley, CA

Burns-Hale Livestock

Winters, CA

Oroville, CA

Farm City Wranglers

AES Sheep

Winters, CA

Oroville, CA

Sebastopol, CA

Santa Rosa, CA



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
Livestock
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Publicity Report - Premium Placing
Class 9 - Spring Ewe Lamb, 1/1/15 & aft

Madison Woods
Katie R Hanson
Tyler J Dietz
Amanda R King
Lr- Loyal Burns

Erin  Johnson
Adrianna E Poore
Courtney King
Adrianna E Poore
Amanda R King

Class 10 - Champion Ewe & Reserve

1st
2nd

Madison Woods
Katie R Hanson

Class 11 - Pair of Ewe Lambs

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Katie R Hanson
Amanda R King
Adrianna E Poore
lan Lasher
Emily Maners

Class 12 - Young Flock

1st
2nd

Class 13 - Get of Sire

1st
Class 14 - Flock
1st

2nd

1st

Amanda R King
lan Lasher

lan Lasher

Amanda R King
lan Lasher

Gustine, CA
Woodburn, OR
Merced, CA
Petaluma, CA

Galt, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Petaluma, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Petaluma, CA

Gustine, CA
Woodburn, OR

Woodburn, OR
Petaluma, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Oakley, CA
Santa Rosa, CA

Petaluma, CA
Oakley, CA

Oakley, CA

Petaluma, CA
Oakley, CA

Division 37 - Junior All Wool Breeds Show
Class 9 - Spring Ewe Lamb, 1/1/15 & aft

Adrianna E Poore

Class 10 - Champion Ewe & Reserve

1st

Class 2 - Ram Lambs

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Adrianna E Poore

Sebastopol, CA

Sebastopol, CA

Division 40 - Junior GN Wether Sires and Dam

Morgan Kiser
Tyler E Rumbaugh
Tyler J Dietz

Colten Morino
Jon D Jones

Justice Bright
Hannah Daugherty
Jon D Jones

Stacy Van Soy
Jaime Cervantes

Class 4 - Champion Ram & Reserve

1st
2nd

Morgan Kiser
Tyler E Rumbaugh

Napa, CA
Exeter, CA
Merced, CA
Escalon, CA
Oroville, CA
Nipomo, CA
Queen Creek, AZ
Oroville, CA
Arvin, CA
Arvin, CA

Napa, CA
Exeter, CA

Crabtree, ORBurns-Hale



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 5 - Yearling Ewes

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Kaylee M Rumbaugh
Alicia M Young
Morgan Kiser
Morgan Kiser
Jacob R Bell

Morgan Sanchez
Kaylee M Rumbaugh
Sheldon Silva
Morgan Sanchez
Hannah Daugherty

Class 6 - Pair of Yearling Ewes

1st
2nd

Morgan Kiser
Morgan Sanchez

Class 8 - Pair of Ewe Lambs

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Madison Woods
Morgan Kiser
Tyler J Dietz
Morgan Sanchez
Kiley Andersen
Chancelyn I Johnson
Case Emsoff
Alicia M Young

Class 9 - Champion Ewe & Reserve

1st
2nd

Sarah Bayne
Kaylee M Rumbaugh

Class 10 - Young Flock

1st
2nd

Tyler J Dietz
Jon D Jones

Class 17 - Ewe Lamb Break 1

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Jon D Jones

Tyler Wilkerson
Tyler Wilkerson
Aubrie L Hazan
Brayton Bartlett
Jessica L Harlan
Kaycee M Brassfield

Class 18 - Ewe Lamb Break 2

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Colton Hoekstra
Chris  Folan

Luke P Morino

Ashley R Jordan
Mallory Bren L Brenner
Aubrie L Hazan

Abigail R Corriea

Class 19 - Ewe Lamb Break 3

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Catherine Bayne
Bridgette E Eldridge
Jon D Jones

Sheldon Silva
Gannon Silva
Amanda L Britt
Taylor R Curutchague
Lucy Burris
Camilla Barrena
Kaycee M Brassfield

Exeter, CA
Napa, CA

Napa, CA

Napa, CA

Napa, CA

Bear River, WY
Exeter, CA
Gustine, CA
Bear River, WY
Queen Creek, AZ

Napa, CA
Bear River, WY

Gustine, CA
Napa, CA
Merced, CA

Sebastopol, CA
Potter Valley, CA
Chilcoot, CA
Napa, CA

Bakersfield, CA
Exeter, CA

Merced, CA
Oroville, CA

Oroville, CA
Gridley, CA

Gustine, CA

Santa Rosa, CA
Manteca, CA
Valley Springs, CA

Oakdale, CA
Twin Falls, ID
Escalon, CA
San Jose, CA

Gustine, CA
Lathrop, CA

Bakersfield, CA
Winters, CA
Oroville, CA
Gustine, CA
Gustine, CA

Los Banos, CA
Ukiah, CA

Arvin, CA

Valley Springs, CA

Bear River, WY

Emsoff Livestock Co.

Gridley, CA

Brassfield Ranch Club Lambs

Ripon, CA

Colusa, CA

Brassfield Ranch Club Lambs



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 20 - Ewe Lamb Break 4

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Madison Woods
Rachel Mendez
Alicia M Young
Jon D Jones
Austin - Maners
Kiley Andersen
Tairin Brady
Bryce C Adams
Lucy Burris
Kylee L Cabral

Class 21 - Ewe Lamb Break 5

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Alicia M Young
Madison Woods
Tyler J Dietz
Caleb Johnston
Paige O Bolen
Owen W Rogers
Gabby R Vering
Kaylie E Duncan
Haley A Moulyn
Shyann Maral

Class 22 - Ewe Lamb Break 6

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Case Emsoff
Chancelyn I Johnson
Morgan Kiser
Amanda G Taylor
Sydney A Edwards
Lexi R Vanella
Makenna R Duncan
Austin - Maners
Natalie Cortez
Blake T Morgan

Class 23 - Ewe Lamb Break 7

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Owen Clark
Colton Hoekstra
Luke P Morino
Riley E Gorham
Colten Morino
Amanda L Britt
Tairin  Brady
Leslie Castillo
Angelo T Baldocchi
Danielle Nigro

Class 24 - Ewe Lamb Break 8

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Chancelyn I Johnson
Tyler J Dietz

Tyler E Rumbaugh
Adrianna E Poore
Sydney A Edwards
Riley J Mcpherson
Carly Castello
Kaycee M Brassfield

Gustine, CA
Nipomo, CA
Napa, CA
Oroville, CA
Santa Rosa, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Kimberly, ID
Nampa, 1D

Ukiah, CA
Walnut Creek, CA

Napa, CA

Merced, CA

New Plymouth, ID
Hermiston, OR
Gooding, ID

Cottonwood, CA
Ripon, CA
Yuba City, CA

Chilcoot, CA
Potter Valley, CA
Napa, CA

Napa, CA
Wilton, CA
Chico, CA
Ripon, CA

Santa Rosa, CA
West Point, CA
Oakdale, CA

Santa Rosa, CA
Oakdale, CA
Escalon, CA

Escalon, CA
Colusa, CA

Kimberly, ID
Napa Ca, CA

Woodbridge, CA

Potter Valley, CA
Merced, CA
Exeter, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Wilton, CA
Napa, CA

Valley Springs, CA

Gustine, CA

Farm City Wranglers

Atascadero, CA

Maral Farms

Emsoff Livestock Co.

Edwards Livestock

Vanella farms

Boradman, OR

Knightsen, CA

Edwards Livestock

Tracy, CA
Brassfield Ranch Club Lambs



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 25 - Ewe Lamb Break 9

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Kennedy Farden
Amanda G Taylor
Brayton Bartlett
Lexi R Vanella
Lr- Loyal Burns
Paige O Bolen
Jon D Jones
Camdin L Brady
Clayton J Cox
Jacob S Crocker

Class 26 - Ewe Lamb Break 10

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Morgan Sanchez
Amanda G Taylor
Madalyn F Griffiths
Madison Woods

Breanna King
Caleb Johnston

Marissa L Pendleton

Kynadi R Silva
Camdin L Brady
Justice Bright

Class 27 - Ewe Lamb Break 11

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Sarah Bayne
Kiley Andersen
Trevor A Leithner
Tyler Wilkerson
Marcus Rocha
Amanda R King
Maci C Meads
Megan J Flory
Kylee L Cabral
Tara J Schnetz

Class 28 - Ewe Lamb Break 12

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Tyler J Dietz
Alyssa M Mcgee
Case Emsoff
Morgan Sanchez

Christopher Galhano
Christopher Galhano

Jon D Jones
Lillie L Mckinney

Class 29 - Ewe Lamb Break 13

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Morgan Kiser
Justice Bright
Kenzie Hoekstra
Katie Williams
Caleb B Delong
Clayton J Cox
Shelbee  Welker
Lillie L Mckinney

New Plymouth, ID

Santa Rosa, CA
Chico, CA
Crabtree, OR
Hermiston, OR
Oroville, CA
Kimberly, ID
Los Molinos, CA
Plymouth, CA

Bear River, WY
Napa, CA
Redmond, OR
Gustine, CA
Bend, OR

Sebastopol, CA
Filer, ID
Kimberly, ID
Nipomo, CA

Bakersfield, CA
Sebastopol, CA
La Grande, OR

Oakdale, CA
Petaluma, CA
Kennewick, WA
Ripom, CA
Walnut Creek, CA
Georgetown, CA

Merced, CA

Chilcoot, CA
Bear River, WY
Oakdale, CA
Oakdale, CA
Oroville, CA
Minden, NV

Napa, CA
Nipomo, CA
Oakdale, CA
Arbuckle, CA
Corning, CA
Los Molinos, CA

Minden, NV

Napa, CA

Vanella farms
Burns-Hale Livestock
Farm City Wranglers

Cox Cattle and Livestock

New Plymouth, ID

Gridley, CA

Sumner, WA
Emsoff Livestock Co.

Long Hollow Club Lambs
Cox Cattle and Livestock
West Point, CA



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 30 - Ewe Lamb Break 14

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

1st

Class 2 - Reserve Supreme Champion Ewe

1st

Bridgette E Eldridge
Amanda G Taylor
Lr- Loyal Burns
Jake P Richardson
Shelbee Welker
Kaycee M Brassfield
Adrianna E Poore
Shyann Maral

Winters, CA
Napa, CA
Crabtree, OR

West Point, CA
Valley Springs, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Yuba City, CA

Division 41 - JGN Overall Breeding Sheep Awd
Class 1 - Supreme Champion Ewe

Sarah Bayne

Kaylee M Rumbaugh

Class 3 - Supreme Champion Ram

1st

Class 4 - Reserve Supreme Champion Ram

1st

Rio Pagliaro

Morgan Kiser

Bakersfield, CA
Exeter, CA
Sonoma, CA

Napa, CA

Division 43 - JGN Breeding Sheep Showmanship

Class 1 - Showmen 12 & Under

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Chancelyn I Johnson
Owen W Rogers
Hailey E Shepps
Emma Woods
Kiley Andersen
Rachel Mendez
Catherine Bayne
Colton Hoekstra
Austin - Maners
Katie R Hanson

Class 2 - Showmen 13-15

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Tyler J Dietz

Kaylee M Rumbaugh
Amanda G Taylor
Madalyn F Griffiths
Carly Castello
Morgan Sanchez
Marissa L Pendleton
Gabby R Vering
Kynadi R Silva
Daniel H Gavino

Class 3 - Showmen 16 & Over

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

6th
7th

8th
9th
10th

Alyssa M Mcgee
Morgan Kiser
Taylor R Curutchague
Sydney A Edwards
Chris  Folan
Bridgette E Eldridge
Alicia M Young
Tyler E Rumbaugh
Tara J Schnetz

Rio Pagliaro

Potter Valley, CA
Gooding, ID
Oroville, CA
Gustine, CA

Nipomo, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Oakdale, CA
Santa Rosa, CA

Merced, CA
Exeter, CA

Redmond, OR
Tracy, CA

Bear River, WY
Sebastopol, CA

Filer, ID
Lathrop, CA

Sumner, WA

Los Banos, CA
Wilton, CA
Twin Falls, ID
Winters, CA

Exeter, CA
Georgetown, CA
Sonoma, CA

Burns-Hale Livestock
Meadow Vista, CA

Brassfield Ranch Club Lambs

Maral Farms

Sebastopol, CA

Woodburn, OR

Napa, CA

Atascadero, CA

Napa, CA

Edwards Livestock

Napa, CA



Class 2 -

1st

2nd

3rd
Class 3 -

1st

2nd
Class 4 -

1st

2nd
Class 5 -

1st

2nd
Class 6 -

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th
Class 7 -

1st

2nd

3rd
Class 8 -

1st

2nd

3rd

4th
Class 9 -

1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th

6th

7th

8th

9th

10th
Class 10

1st

2nd

3rd

4th
Class 11

1st

2nd
Class 12

1st

2nd

3rd
Class 13

1st

Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Wnt/Fal Ram Lamb, Sep-Dec 2014
Amanda R King
Steven M Urenda
Steven M Urenda

Spring Ram Lamb, 1/1/15 & aft
Amanda R King
lan Lasher

Champion Ram and Reserve
Amanda R King
Amanda R King

Pair of Ram Lambs
Amanda R King
Steven M Urenda

Yrling Ewe, Sep 2013-Aug 2014
Adrianna E Poore
Amanda R King
Amanda R King
Adrianna E Poore
lan Lasher
lan Lasher

Pair of Yearling Ewes
Adrianna E Poore
Amanda R King
lan Lasher

Wnt/FI Ewe Lamb, Sep-Dec 2014
Emma Woods
Steven M Urenda
Steven M Urenda
lan Lasher

Spng Ewe Lamb, 1/1/15 & aft
Todd Ohm
Erin  Johnson
Adrianna E Poore
Amanda R King
Amanda R King
Tyler J Dietz
Madison Woods
Adrianna E Poore
Courtney King
Steven M Urenda

- Pair of Ewe Lambs
Adrianna E Poore
Amanda R King
lan Lasher
Steven M Urenda

- Champion Ewe and Reserve
Todd Ohm
Erin  Johnson

- Young Flock
Amanda R King
Steven M Urenda
lan Lasher

- Get of Sire
Steven M Urenda

Petaluma, CA
Knightsen, CA
Knightsen, CA

Petaluma, CA
Oakley, CA

Petaluma, CA
Petaluma, CA

Petaluma, CA
Knightsen, CA

Sebastopol, CA
Petaluma, CA
Petaluma, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Oakley, CA
Oakley, CA

Sebastopol, CA
Petaluma, CA
Oakley, CA

Gustine, CA
Knightsen, CA
Knightsen, CA
Oakley, CA

lone, CA

Galt, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Petaluma, CA

Merced, CA
Gustine, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Petaluma, CA

Sebastopol, CA

Petaluma, CA
Oakley, CA
Knightsen, CA

lone, CA
Galt, CA

Petaluma, CA
Knightsen, CA
Oakley, CA

Knightsen, CA

Jackson Valley Farms

Petaluma, CA

Knightsen, CA

Jackson Valley Farms



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 14 - Flock

1st Amanda R King

2nd lan Lasher
Class 15 - Best Pair

1st Amanda R King

2nd Adrianna E Poore

3rd Steven M Urenda

4th lan Lasher

Division 57 - GN Open White Faced Meat Sheep
Class 3 - Spring Ram Lamb, 1/1/15 & aft

1st Rio Pagliaro

2nd Rio Pagliaro

3rd Shyann Maral
Class 4 - Champion Ram and Reserve

1st Rio Pagliaro

2nd Rio Pagliaro
Class 5 - Pair of Ram Lambs

st Rio Pagliaro
Class 6 - Yrling Ewe, Sep 2013-Aug 2014

1st Tyler E Rumbaugh

2nd Shyann Maral
Class 8 - Wnt/FI Ewe Lamb, Sep-Dec 2014

st Rio Pagliaro

2nd Hailey E Shepps

3rd Adrianna E Poore
Class 9 - Spng Ewe Lamb, 1/1/15 & aft

st Rio Pagliaro

2nd Rio Pagliaro

3rd Bridgette E Eldridge

4th Kaylee M Rumbaugh

5th Tyler E Rumbaugh

6th Hailey E Shepps

7th Bob D Heuvel

8th Adrianna E Poore

9th Allison Berchtold

10th Bob D Heuvel
Class 10 - Pair of Ewe Lambs

1st Rio Pagliaro

2nd Bob D Heuvel

3rd Adrianna E Poore

4th Hailey E Shepps
Class 11 - Champion Ewe and Reserve

1st Rio Pagliaro

2nd Rio Pagliaro
Class 12 - Young Flock

1st Rio Pagliaro
Class 15 - Best Pair

1st Rio Pagliaro

2nd Tyler E Rumbaugh

3rd Adrianna E Poore

Petaluma, CA
Oakley, CA

Petaluma, CA
Sebastopol, CA

Oakley, CA

Sonoma, CA
Sonoma, CA
Yuba City, CA

Sonoma, CA
Sonoma, CA

Sonoma, CA

Exeter, CA
Yuba City, CA

Sonoma, CA
Oroville, CA

Sonoma, CA
Sonoma, CA

Exeter, CA
Exeter, CA
Oroville, CA
Wilton, CA

Durham, CA
Wilton, CA

Sonoma, CA
Wilton, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Oroville, CA

Sonoma, CA
Sonoma, CA

Sonoma, CA
Sonoma, CA

Exeter, CA
Sebastopol, CA

Knightsen, CA

Maral Farms

Maral Farms

Sebastopol, CA

Winters, CA

Sebastopol, CA



Publicity Report - Premium Placing
Division 58 - GN Open All Wool Breeds

Class 9 - Spng Ewe Lamb, 1/1/15 & aft

1st

Adrianna E Poore Sebastopol, CA

Class 11 - Champion Ewe and Reserve

1st

Adrianna E Poore Sebastopol, CA
Division 59 - GN Overall Open Sheep Awards

Class 1 - Supreme Champion Ram

1st

Rio Pagliaro Sonoma, CA

Class 2 - Res Supreme Champion Ram

1st

Rio Pagliaro Sonoma, CA

Class 3 - Supreme Champion Ewe

1st

Rio Pagliaro Sonoma, CA

Class 4 - Res Supreme Champion Ewe

1st

Rio Pagliaro Sonoma, CA
Division 60 - GN Open Wether Sire & Dam Show

Class 3 - Pair of Ram Lambs

st Todd Ohm lone, CA Jackson Valley Farms
2nd Amanda Cates Fullerton, CA Brown Dog Ranch
Class 4 - Champion Ram and Reserve
1st Morgan Kiser Napa, CA
2nd Tyler J Dietz Merced, CA
Class 5 - Yearling Ewe
1st Morgan Kiser Napa, CA
2nd Morgan Kiser Napa, CA
3rd Alicia M Young Napa, CA
4th Kaylee M Rumbaugh Exeter, CA
5th Kaylee M Rumbaugh Exeter, CA
6th Jacob R Bell Napa, CA
Tth Allison Berchtold Durham, CA
Class 6 - Pair of Yearling Ewes
1st Morgan Kiser Napa, CA
Class 8 - Pair of Ewe Lambs
1st Morgan Kiser Napa, CA
2nd Todd Ohm lone, CA Jackson Valley Farms
3rd Tyler J Dietz Merced, CA
4th Madison Woods Gustine, CA
5th Alicia M Young Napa, CA
6th Amanda Cates Fullerton, CA Brown Dog Ranch
7th Erin  Monahan Petaluma, CA Two
Willow Ranch
8th Justice Bright Nipomo, CA
9th Angelo T Baldocchi Knightsen, CA
10th Kaycee M Brassfield Valley Springs, CA Brassfield Ranch Club Lambs

Class 9 - Champion Ewe & Reserve

1st Morgan Kiser Napa, CA
2nd Alicia M Young Napa, CA
Class 10 - Young Flock
st Tyler J Dietz Merced, CA
2nd Todd Ohm lone, CA Jackson Valley Farms
3rd Jon D Jones Oroville, CA
4th Justice Bright Nipomo, CA
5th Amanda Cates Fullerton, CA Brown Dog Ranch
6th Amanda Cates Fullerton, CA Brown Dog Ranch



Class 11 - Get of Sire
1st

2nd
3rd

Class 13 - Best Pair
1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Tyler J Dietz
Todd Ohm
Amanda Cates

Tyler J Dietz
Todd Ohm
Tyler E Rumbaugh
Erin  Monahan
Amanda Cates

Class 14 -7 GN Ewe Lamb (101-122)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Bridgette E Eldridge
Madysen J Dietz
Lucy Burris
Colton Hoekstra
Jon D Jones

Jon D Jones

Kaycee M Brassfield
Erin  Monahan
Kaycee M Brassfield

Class 15 -7 GN Ewe Lamb (125-133)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Alicia M Young
Tyler J Dietz
Madison Woods
Alicia M Young
Kiley Andersen
Madison Woods
Amanda Cates
Erin  Monahan
Jon D Jones

Lucy Burris

Class 16 - 7 GN Ewe Lamb (135-140)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Morgan Kiser
Amanda G Taylor
Todd Ohm

Tyler E Rumbaugh
Chancelyn I Johnson
Allison Berchtold
Angelo T Baldocchi
Leslie Castillo
Kaycee M Brassfield

Class 17 -7 GN Ewe Lamb (143-149)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Amanda G Taylor
Kiley Andersen
Amanda G Taylor
Tyler J Dietz
Chancelyn I Johnson
Todd Ohm

Colton Hoekstra
Amanda Cates
Riley J Mcpherson
Adrianna E Poore

Merced, CA
lone, CA
Fullerton, CA

Merced, CA
lone, CA
Exeter, CA
Petaluma, CA
Fullerton, CA

Winters, CA
Merced, CA

Ukiah, CA
Oakdale, CA
Oroville, CA
Oroville, CA
Valley Springs, CA
Petaluma, CA
Valley Springs, CA

Napa, CA
Merced, CA
Gustine, CA
Napa, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Gustine, CA
Fullerton, CA
Petaluma, CA
Oroville, CA
Ukiah, CA

Napa, CA

Napa, CA

lone, CA

Exeter, CA
Potter Valley, CA

Knightsen, CA
Napa Ca, CA
Valley Springs, CA

Napa, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Napa, CA
Merced, CA

lone, CA
Oakdale, CA
Fullerton, CA
Napa, CA

Jackson Valley Farms
Brown Dog Ranch

Jackson Valley Farms

Two Willow Ranch
Brown Dog Ranch

Brassfield Ranch Club Lambs
Two Willow Ranch
Brassfield Ranch Club Lambs

Brown Dog Ranch
Two Willow Ranch

Jackson Valley Farms

Durham, CA

Brassfield Ranch Club Lambs

Potter Valley, CA
Jackson Valley Farms

Brown Dog Ranch

Sebastopol, CA



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 18 - 7 GN Ewe Lamb (150-159)

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Dog Ranch

Morgan Kiser
Tyler J Dietz
Marissa L Pendleton
Justice Bright
Madison Woods
Kenzie Hoekstra
Jon D Jones
Amanda Cates

Class 19 -7 GN Ewe Lamb (161-178)

1st
2nd
3rd

Bridgette E Eldridge
Amanda G Taylor
Kaycee M Brassfield

Brassfield Ranch Club Lambs

4th
5th
Class 22 - 2 GN Ram
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5th
Class 23 - 2 GN Ram
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Class 2 - Classic Goat
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Class 3 - Classic Goat
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Class 4 - Classic Goat
1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Adrianna E Poore
Justice Bright
Lamb (92-160)
Todd Ohm

Jon D Jones

Erin  Monahan
Amanda Cates

Amanda Cates
Lamb (172-225)
Morgan Kiser
Tyler J Dietz
Tyler E Rumbaugh
Todd Ohm

Justice Bright
Jon D Jones

Amanda Cates

Napa, CA
Merced, CA

Nipomo, CA
Gustine, CA
Oakdale, CA
Oroville, CA

Winters, CA
Napa, CA

Sebastopol, CA
Nipomo, CA

lone, CA
Oroville, CA
Petaluma, CA
Fullerton, CA

Fullerton, CA

Napa, CA
Merced, CA
Exeter, CA
lone, CA
Nipomo, CA
Oroville, CA
Fullerton, CA

Department 9 - Junior Classic Meat Goats
Division 70 - Classic Meat Goat Show

Break 1

Kristi A Schnetz
Maryn Moore
Hannah Daugherty
Katie R Matsumoto
Break 2

Liana S Erenberg
Josiah M Gilardone
Emily M Taylor
Garrett M Bowe
Joshua K Willoughby
Tara J Schnetz
Break 3

Jake P Richardson
Eleanor J Cumming
Nicole Rider
Tyson Brem

Erin  Johnson
Alexandra Castello
Katie R Matsumoto
Maddy Cumming

Georgetown, CA
Elk Grove, CA
Queen Creek, AZ
Wilton, CA

Santa Ynez, CA
Santa Maria, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Madera, CA
Santa Maria, CA
Georgetown, CA

Meadow Vista, CA
Sanger, CA
Madera, CA
Strathmore, CA
Galt, CA

Tracy, CA

Wilton, CA
Sanger, CA

Sebastopol, CA

Fullerton, CA Brown

Valley Springs, CA

Jackson Valley Farms

Two Willow Ranch
Brown Dog Ranch

Brown Dog Ranch

Jackson Valley Farms

Brown Dog Ranch

Brem Livestock



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 5 - Classic Goat Break 4

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Erin  Johnson

Emily M Taylor
Haylee N Bruce

Starr  Hibbitts

Kylie N Chapton
Joshua K Willoughby
Morgan Sanchez
Falynn L Gragnani

Class 6 - Classic Goat Break 5

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

6th
Tth

8th
9th
10th

Sydney A Edwards
Maddy Cumming
Starr  Hibbitts
Chelsey Dana
Nicole Rider
Chancelyn I Johnson
Abigail R Douglas
Kylie N Chapton
Carissa Wages
Eliza G Dugan

Class 7 - Classic Goat Break 6

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Carly Castello
Kaela M Cooper
Maddy Cumming
Eleanor J Cumming
Nicole Rider
Tyson Brem
Carly Castello
Michael Rezendes

Chelsey Dana
Starr  Hibbitts

Class 8 - Classic Goat Break 7

1st

2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Courtney Castello
Sydney A Edwards
Alicia M Young
Clayton Sardella
Starr Hibbitts
Eleanor J Cumming
Hailey B Abrahams
Tristin P King
Maria Camacho
Faith M Contreras

Galt, CA

Sebastopol, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Livermore, CA

Bear River, WY
Le Grand, CA

Wilton, CA

Bakersfield, CA
Suisun, CA
Madera, CA
Potter Valley, CA

Livermore, CA
Rio Vista, CA
Jerome, ID

Tracy, CA
Atascadero, CA
Sanger, CA
Sanger, CA
Madera, CA
Strathmore, CA
Tracy, CA
Madera, CA
Suisun, CA
Bakersfield, CA

Tracy, CA
Wilton, CA

Winton, CA
Bakersfield, CA
Sanger, CA
Raymond, CA
Escalon, CA
Lindsay, CA
Modesto, CA

Santa Maria, CA

Edwards Livestock
Sanger, CA

Winton, CA SJAD Boer Goats

Brem Livestock

Edwards Livestock
Napa, CA



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 9 - Classic Goat Break 8

1st Erin  Johnson

2nd Nicholas Ratkovich

3rd Bridgette E Eldridge

4th Dominic M Robles

5th Kristi A Schnetz

6th Dilan A Basila

7th Carissa Wages

8th Bella Boynton

9th Chancelyn I Johnson

10th Andrew Rezendes
Class 10 - Champ Lightweight Goat & Res

1st Erin  Johnson

2nd Jake P Richardson
Class 11 - Champ Middleweight Goat & Res

1st Sydney A Edwards

2nd Courtney Castello
Class 12 - Champ Heavyweight Goat & Res

st Jake P Richardson

2nd Erin  Johnson
Class 13 - Grand Champion & Reserve

st Jake P Richardson

2nd Sydney A Edwards
Class 14 - Classic Goat Break 9

st Alexandra Castello

2nd Alicia M Young

3rd Bridgette E Eldridge

4th Madison Andrade

5th Vivian F Dugan

6th Rose M Mcphee
Angus

7th Riley A Walton
Class 15 - Classic Goat Break 10

st Jake P Richardson

2nd Brittany A Carlisle

3rd Owen Clark

4th Eleanor J Cumming

5th Bailey Newlin

6th Abigail R Douglas

7th Riley A Walton

8th Kaitlyn N Gochnauer

Class 16 - Classic Goat Break 11

Galt, CA

San Andreas, CA
Winters, CA
Oakdale, CA
Georgetown, CA
Madera, CA

Rio Vista, CA
Gilroy, CA
Potter Valley, CA
Madera, CA

Galt, CA
Meadow Vista, CA

Wilton, CA Edwards Livestock
Tracy, CA

Meadow Vista, CA
Galt, CA

Meadow Vista, CA
Wilton, CA Edwards Livestock

Tracy, CA

Napa, CA
Winters, CA

San Juan Bta, CA
Jerome, ID

Star Cattle Company
Lodi, CA McPhee Red
Aurora, OR

Meadow Vista, CA

1st Garrett M Bowe
2nd Garrett M Bowe
3rd Megan M Walton

4th

Josiah M Gilardone

Wilton, CA
Santa Rosa, CA
Sanger, CA
Alamo, CA
Winton, CA SJAD Boer Goats
Aurora, OR
Folsom, CA
Madera, CA
Madera, CA
Aurora, OR

Santa Maria, CA
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Division 72 - Classic Goat Showmanship

Class 1 - Showmen 9-12 years

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Chancelyn I Johnson
Liana S Erenberg
Rose M Mcphee
Falynn L Gragnani
Katie R Matsumoto
Vivian F Dugan
Maddy Cumming
Eliza G Dugan

Bella Boynton
Trevor Gomes

Class 2 - Showmen 13-15years

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Bailey Newlin
Nicole Rider
Garrett M Bowe
Courtney Castello
Abigail R Douglas
Dilan A Basila

Carly Castello
Michael Rezendes
Maryn Moore
Kaitlyn N Gochnauer

Class 3 - Showmen 16-19 years

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

1st
2nd

Kaela M Cooper
Jake P Richardson
Sydney A Edwards
Tyson Brem
Kristi A Schnetz
Kylie N Chapton
Brittany A Carlisle
Clayton Sardella
Emily M Taylor
Chelsey Dana

Potter Valley, CA
Santa Ynez, CA
Lodi, CA

Le Grand, CA
Wilton, CA

Sanger, CA
Jerome, ID
Gilroy, CA
Rio Vista, CA

Alamo, CA
Madera, CA
Madera, CA

Winton, CA
Madera, CA
Tracy, CA
Madera, CA
Elk Grove, CA
Folsom, CA

Atascadero, CA

Wilton, CA
Strathmore, CA
Georgetown, CA
Livermore, CA
Wilton, CA
Winton, CA
Sebastopol, CA
Suisun, CA

Department 10 - Junior ABGA Show
Division 74 - JGN ABGA Percentage Does

Class 2 - 3 months to under 6 months

Nicholas Ratkovich
Faith M Contreras

Class 3 - 6 months to under 9 months

1st
2nd
3rd

Erin  Johnson
Augy Cendejas
Alexis D Fischer

Class 4 - 9 months to under 12 months

1st
2nd

Madeline M Freitas
Megan J Temple

Class 5 - Junior Champion and Reserve

1st
2nd

Erin  Johnson
Nicholas Ratkovich

Class 6 - 12 months to under 16 months

1st

Rose M Mcphee

San Andreas, CA
Modesto, CA

Galt, CA
Middletown, CA

Oakdale, CA
La Grange, CA

Galt, CA
San Andreas, CA

Lodi, CA

McPhee Red Angus

Jerome, ID

Tracy, CA
SJAD Boer Goats

Meadow Vista, CA
Edwards Livestock
Brem Livestock

Napa, CA

Ariaz Boer Goats

McPhee Red Angus
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Class 7 - 16 months to under 20 months

1st Emma V Rethans

2nd Emma V Rethans

3rd Rose M Mcphee

4th Madison Baughman
Class 8 - 20 months to under 24 months

st Nathaniel Ratkovich

2nd Carissa Wages

3rd Madeline M Freitas
Class 9 - Yearling Champion and Reserve

1st Nathaniel Ratkovich

2nd Emma V Rethans
Class 10 - 24 months to under 36 months

st Aubrey Deutschlander

2nd Aubrey Deutschlander
Class 12 - Sr. Champion & Reserve

1st Aubrey Deutschlander

2nd Aubrey Deutschlander
Class 13 - Champion Percentage Doe & Res

st Erin  Johnson

2nd Nathaniel Ratkovich

Division 75 - JGN ABGA Fullblood Does

Class 1-0to under 3 months

1st Emma V Rethans
Class 2 - 3 months to under 6 months

st Maddy Cumming

2nd Rose M Mcphee
Class 3 - 6 months to under 9 months

1st Nicholas Ratkovich

2nd Carly Castello

3rd Brandon M Smith

4th Emma V Rethans

5th Hailey B Abrahams

6th Garrett N Sousa

7th Garrett N Sousa
Class 4 - 9 months to under 12 months

1st Nicole A Hobby

2nd Nicole A Hobby

3rd Abigail R Douglas

4th Chelsey Dana

5th Trevor Gomes

6th Joshua Teixeira
Class 5 - Junior Champion and Reserve

1st Nicholas Ratkovich

2nd Maddy Cumming
Class 6 - 12 months to under 16 months

1st Nathaniel Ratkovich

2nd Nicole A Hobby

3rd Bailee M Sutton
Class 7 - 16 months to under 20 months

1st Alexis D Fischer
Class 9 - Yearling Champion and Reserve

1st Nathaniel Ratkovich

2nd Nicole A Hobby

Hobby

Patterson, CA
Patterson, CA
Lodi, CA
Dixon, CA

San Andreas, CA
Rio Vista, CA
Oakdale, CA

San Andreas, CA
Patterson, CA

Tracy, CA
Tracy, CA

Tracy, CA

Galt, CA
San Andreas, CA

Patterson, CA

Sanger, CA
Lodi, CA

San Andreas, CA
Tracy, CA

San Jose, CA
Patterson, CA
Raymond, CA
Modesto, CA
Modesto, CA

Hughson, CA
Hughson, CA
Winton, CA
Suisun, CA
Turlock, CA

San Andreas, CA
San Andreas, CA
Hughson, CA

Middletown, CA

San Andreas, CA

EVR Livestock
EVR Livestock
McPhee Red Angus

Ratkovich Livestock

Ratkovich Livestock
EVR Livestock

AD Livestock
AD Livestock

AD Livestock

Tracy, CA AD Livestock

Ratkovich Livestock

EVR Livestock

McPhee Red Angus

EVR Livestock

Boers by Hobby
Boers by Hobby
SJAD Boer Goats

Rio Vista, CA

Sanger, CA
Ratkovich Livestock

Boers by Hobby
Palermo, CA

Ratkovich Livestock

Hughson, CA Boers by
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Class 10 - 24 months to under 36 months

1st Christina L Novelo
Class 11 - 36 months plus

1st Garrett N Sousa
Class 12 - Sr. Champion & Reserve

1st Garrett N Sousa

2nd Christina L Novelo
Class 13 - Champion Fullblood Doe & Res

1st Nathaniel Ratkovich

2nd Nicholas Ratkovich

Shingle Springs, CA
Modesto, CA

Modesto, CA
Shingle Springs, CA

San Andreas, CA
San Andreas, CA

Division 76 - JGN ABGA Fullblood Buck

Class 1-0to under 3 months

1st Emma V Rethans
Class 3 - 6 months to under 9 months
1st Madison Baughman
2nd Joshua Teixeira
3rd Christina L Novelo
Class 4 - 9 months to under 12 months
1st Vincent J Buescher
Class 5 - Junior Champion and Reserve
1st Vincent J Buescher
2nd Madison Baughman
Class 6 - 12 months to under 16 months
1st Carissa Wages
Class 8 - 20 months to under 24 months
1st Garrett N Sousa
Class 9 - Yearling Champion and Reserve
st Carissa Wages
2nd Garrett N Sousa
Class 13 - Champion Fullblood Buck & Res
1st Vincent J Buescher
2nd Carissa Wages

Patterson, CA
Dixon, CA

Turlock, CA
Shingle Springs, CA
Valley Springs, CA

Valley Springs, CA
Dixon, CA

Rio Vista, CA
Modesto, CA

Rio Vista, CA
Modesto, CA

Valley Springs, CA
Rio Vista, CA

Division 78 - Grade Doe Jackpot Show

Class 3 -2 Year Olds

1st Madeline M Freitas
Class 6 - Kids 1
1st Jake P Richardson
2nd Myah C Mccafferty
3rd Kaela M Cooper
4th Lauren T lvey
5th Tyson Brem
6th Garrett M Bowe
7th Maria Camacho
Class 7 - Kids 2
1st Katie R Matsumoto
2nd Jessica D Theisman
3rd Eleanor J Cumming
4th Rachel Mendez
5th Michael Rezendes
6th Andrew Rezendes
7th Rose M Mcphee
8th Catherine J Hale
9th Jessica D Theisman

10th Hannah M Souza

Oakdale, CA
Meadow Vista, CA

Atascadero, CA
Modesto, CA
Strathmore, CA
Madera, CA
Lindsay, CA

Wilton, CA
Reedley, CA

Nipomo, CA
Madera, CA
Madera, CA
Lodi, CA
Reedley, CA
Reedley, CA
Sacramento, CA

BV Ranch

BV Ranch

Ratkovich Livestock

EVR Livestock

BV Ranch
Vincent

Vincent

Vincent

Bend, OR

Brem Livestock

Sanger, CA

McPhee Red Angus



Class 8 - Kids 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
Class 9 - Kids 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Ernesto Maldonado
Maddy Cumming
Wayne Barnett
Josiah M Gilardone
Michael Rezendes
Maria Camacho
Alexandria R Plata

Alexandra Castello
Erin  Johnson
Rachel Mendez
Tyson Brem
Andrew Rezendes
Tommi Noyes
Paige O Bolen
Tyson Brem
Kaylee Piatt

Class 10 - Champion Doe & Reserve

1st
2nd
Class 11 - Kids 5
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
Class 12 - Kids 6
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Alexandra Castello
Tyson Brem

Jake P Richardson
Myah C Mccafferty
Garrett M Bowe
Abigail R Douglas
Riley E Gorham
Bailee M Sutton
Garrett M Bowe

Katie R Matsumoto
Tommi Noyes
Kylie N Chapton
Josiah M Gilardone
Abigail R Douglas
Daniel H Gavino
Jon D Jones

Class 14 - Yearling Break 1

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Lauren T lvey
Maddy Cumming
Maryn Moore
Marissa Smith
Taylor Mackay

Class 15 - Yearling Break 2

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Tyson Brem

Megan J Temple
Bailee M Sutton
Eleanor J Cumming
Joshua K Willoughby
Eleanor J Cumming

Saint Helena, CA
Sanger, CA
Newberg, OR
Santa Maria, CA
Madera, CA
Lindsay, CA

Tracy, CA
Galt, CA

Strathmore, CA
Madera, CA
Prineville, OR
Hermiston, OR
Strathmore, CA
Oroville, CA

Tracy, CA
Strathmore, CA

Meadow Vista, CA
Bend, OR

Winton, CA
Boradman, OR
Palermo, CA
Madera, CA

Wilton, CA
Prineville, OR
Livermore, CA

Winton, CA
Lathrop, CA
Oroville, CA

Modesto, CA
Sanger, CA
Elk Grove, CA
San Jose, CA

Strathmore, CA
La Grange, CA
Palermo, CA
Sanger, CA

Sanger, CA

Manteca, CA

Nipomo, CA
Brem Livestock

Farm City Wranglers
Brem Livestock

Brem Livestock

Madera, CA
SJAD Boer Goats

Santa Maria, CA
SJAD Boer Goats

Oroville, CA

Brem Livestock
Ariaz Boer Goats

Santa Maria, CA
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Division 80 - Breeding Boer Goat Showmanship

Class 1 - Showmen 12 & Under

1st Myah C Mccafferty

2nd Rachel Mendez

3rd Maddy Cumming

4th Rose M Mcphee

5th Emma V Rethans
Livestock

6th Katie R Matsumoto

7th Paige O Bolen

8th Ernesto Maldonado

9th Trevor Gomes

10th Gabriella Camou
Class 2 - Showmen 13-15

1st Tommi Noyes

2nd Carly Castello

3rd Garrett M Bowe

4th Garrett N Sousa

5th Nicholas Ratkovich

5th Bailee M Sutton

6th Brandon M Smith

7th Andrew Rezendes

8th Josiah M Gilardone

9th Michael Rezendes

10th Abigail R Douglas
Class 3 - Showmen 16 & Over

1st Jake P Richardson

2nd Tyson Brem

3rd Kylie N Chapton

4th Lauren T Ivey

5th Hailey B Abrahams

6th Alexandra Castello

7th Carissa Wages

8th Jon D Jones

9th Kaela M Cooper

10th Nicole A Hobby
Hobby
Class 2 - 3 months to under 6 months

1st Nicholas Ratkovich

2nd Ed Northcutt
Class 3 - 6 months to under 9 months

1st Jordan A Aguiniga

2nd Erin  Johnson

3rd Dana M Childers
goats

4th Ida M Hulsey

5th Alexis D Fischer
Class 4 - 9 months to under 12 months

1st Julie Carreiro

2nd Melissa Love

3rd Pat L Ariaz

4th Pat L Ariaz

5th Rylee Oconnell

6th Jerome Lundgren

7th Megan J Temple

Bend, OR
Nipomo, CA
Sanger, CA
Lodi, CA

Wilton, CA
Hermiston, OR
Saint Helena, CA
Rio Vista, CA

Prineville, OR
Tracy, CA

Modesto, CA
San Andreas, CA
Palermo, CA
San Jose, CA

Santa Maria, CA
Madera, CA
Winton, CA

Meadow Vista, CA
Strathmore, CA
Livermore, CA
Modesto, CA

Tracy, CA

Rio Vista, CA
Oroville, CA
Atascadero, CA

San Andreas, CA
Tracy, CA

Turlock, CA
Galt, CA

Yuba City, CA
Middletown, CA

Hollister, CA
Lancaster, CA
La Grange, CA
La Grange, CA
lone, CA

La Grange, CA

McPhee Red Angus
Patterson, CA EVR

Farm City Wranglers

Bakersfield, CA

Madera, CA

Madera, CA

SJAD Boer Goats

Brem Livestock

Raymond, CA

Hughson, CA Boers by

Northcutt Livestock

Medford, ORchilders show

1J Farms Boer Goats

JC Boer Goats

Ariaz Boer Goats
Ariaz Boer Goats

Jackson, CA
Ariaz Boer Goats



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 5 - Junior Champion & Reserve

1st Nicholas Ratkovich
2nd Jordan A Aguiniga
Class 7 - 12 months to under 16 months
1st Rose M Mcphee
Class 8 - 16 months to under 20 months
1st Emma V Rethans
2nd Madison Baughman
3rd Emma V Rethans
4th Rose M Mcphee
5th Pat L Ariaz
6th Pat L Ariaz
Class 9 - 20 months to under 24 months
1st Julie Carreiro
2nd Nathaniel Ratkovich
3rd Melissa Love
4th Carissa Wages
5th Ida M Hulsey
Class 10 - Yearling Champion & Reserve
1st Julie Carreiro
2nd Nathaniel Ratkovich

Ratkovich Livestock
Class 12 - 24 months to under 36 months

st Aubrey Deutschlander
Class 13 - 36 months and older

1st Ed Northcutt

2nd Cheyenne Dana
Boer Goats
Class 14 - Senior Champion & Reserve

st Ed Northcutt

2nd Cheyenne Dana
Class 15 - Champion Percentage Doe & Res

st Julie Carreiro

2nd Nicholas Ratkovich

Division 91 - Thursday ABGA Fullblood Doe

Class 1-0to under 3 months

1st Emma V Rethans
Class 2 - 3 months to under 6 months
1st Maddy Cumming
2nd Rose M Mcphee
Angus
Class 3 - 6 months to under 9 months
1st Nicholas Ratkovich
2nd Emma V Rethans
3rd Julie Carreiro
4th Julie Carreiro
5th Julie Carreiro
6th Analyse C Alvara
7th Cheyenne Dana
8th Garrett N Sousa
9th Garrett N Sousa

10th Ida M Hulsey

San Andreas, CA
Turlock, CA

Lodi, CA
Patterson, CA

Patterson, CA
Lodi, CA

La Grange, CA
La Grange, CA

Hollister, CA
San Andreas, CA
Lancaster, CA

Yuba City, CA

Hollister, CA

Tracy, CA

Tracy, CA

Tracy, CA
Suisun, CA

Hollister, CA
San Andreas, CA

Patterson, CA

Sanger, CA

San Andreas, CA
Patterson, CA
Hollister, CA
Hollister, CA
Hollister, CA
Chowchilla, CA
Suisun, CA

Modesto, CA
Yuba City, CA

McPhee Red Angus

EVR Livestock
Dixon, CA

EVR Livestock
McPhee Red Angus
Ariaz Boer Goats
Ariaz Boer Goats

JC Boer Goats
Ratkovich Livestock

Rio Vista, CA
1J Farms Boer Goats

JC Boer Goats
San Andreas, CA

AD Livestock

Northcutt Livestock
Suisun, CA Shiloh Ranch

Northcutt Livestock
Shiloh Ranch Boer Goats

JC Boer Goats

EVR Livestock

Lodi, CA McPhee Red

EVR Livestock

JC Boer Goats

JC Boer Goats

JC Boer Goats

Circle A Genetics

Shiloh Ranch Boer Goats
Modesto, CA

1J Farms Boer Goats



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 4 - 9 months to under 12 months

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Melissa Love
Jordan A Aguiniga
Melissa Love
Julie Carreiro
Dana M Childers
Arianna Lundgren
Dana M Childers
Trevor Gomes
Chelsey Dana

Class 5 - Junior Champion & Reserve

1st
2nd

Nicholas Ratkovich
Melissa Love

Class 7 - 12 months to under 16 months

1st
2nd
3rd

Maureen Reis
Nathaniel Ratkovich
Jordan A Aguiniga

Class 8 - 16 months to under 20 months

1st
2nd

Maureen Reis
Alexis D Fischer

Class 9 - 20 months to under 24 months

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Melissa Love
Julie Carreiro
Melissa Love
Ed Northcutt
Rylee Oconnell
Pat L Ariaz

Class 10 - Yearling Champion & Reserve

1st
2nd

Maureen Reis
Melissa Love

Class 12 - 24 months to under 36 months

1st

Pat L Ariaz

Class 13 - 36 months and older

1st
2nd

Garrett N Sousa
Ed Northcutt

Class 14 - Senior Champion & Reserve

1st

Garrett N Sousa

Class 15 - Champion Fullblood Doe & Res

1st
2nd

Nicholas Ratkovich
Melissa Love

Division 92 - Thursday ABGA Fullblood Bucks

Class 1-0to under 3 months

1st

Emma V Rethans

Class 2 - 3 months to under 6 months

1st
2nd
3rd

Sandra Egger

Sandra Egger
Sandra Egger

Class 3 - 6 months to under 9 months

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Julie Carreiro
Dana M Childers
John A Alvara Il
Ed Northcutt

Lancaster, CA
Turlock, CA
Lancaster, CA
Hollister, CA
Medford, OR

Medford, OR
Rio Vista, CA
Suisun, CA

San Andreas, CA
Lancaster, CA

Dixon, CA
San Andreas, CA
Turlock, CA

Dixon, CA
Middletown, CA

Lancaster, CA
Hollister, CA
Lancaster, CA
Tracy, CA

La Grange, CA

Dixon, CA
Lancaster, CA

La Grange, CA

Modesto, CA
Tracy, CA

Modesto, CA

San Andreas, CA
Lancaster, CA

Patterson, CA
Corralitos, CA
Corralitos, CA
Corralitos, CA

Hollister, CA
Medford, OR

Tracy, CA

JC Boer Goats
childers show goats
Jackson, CA
childers show goats

Rocking 4R Boers
Ratkovich Livestock

Rocking 4R Boers

JC Boer Goats

Northcutt Livestock
lone, CA
Ariaz Boer Goats

Rocking 4R Boers

Ariaz Boer Goats

Northcutt Livestock

EVR Livestock

Mount Madonna Boer Goats
Mount Madonna Boer Goats
Mount Madonna Boer Goats

JC Boer Goats

childers show goats
Chowchilla, CA
Northcutt Livestock



Publicity Report - Premium Placing
Class 4 - 9 months to under 12 months

1st Melissa Love Lancaster, CA
2nd Pat L Ariaz La Grange, CA
3rd Melissa Love Lancaster, CA
4th Vincent J Buescher
Class 5 - Junior Champion & Reserve
1st Melissa Love Lancaster, CA
2nd Sandra Egger Corralitos, CA
Class 7 - 12 months to under 16 months
1st Carissa Wages Rio Vista, CA
2nd Maureen Reis Dixon, CA
Class 9 - 20 months to under 24 months
1st Maureen Reis Dixon, CA
2nd Garrett N Sousa Modesto, CA
Class 10 - Yearling Champion & Reserve
st Carissa Wages Rio Vista, CA
2nd Maureen Reis Dixon, CA
Class 15 - Champion Fullblood Buck & Res
1st Melissa Love Lancaster, CA
2nd Sandra Egger Corralitos, CA

Division 94 - Thursday Open Grade Doe Show
Class 2 - Yearling

1st Tyson Brem Strathmore, CA

2nd Eleanor J Cumming Sanger, CA

3rd Eleanor J Cumming

4th Maddy Cumming Sanger, CA
Class 6 - Champion Doe & Reserve

1st Tyson Brem Strathmore, CA

2nd Eleanor J Cumming Sanger, CA
Class 7 - Kids break 1

1st Tyson Brem Strathmore, CA

2nd Maria Camacho Lindsay, CA
Class 8 - Kids break 2

1st Eleanor J Cumming Sanger, CA

2nd Maria Camacho Lindsay, CA

3rd Macey N Buescher Burson, CA
Class 9 - Kids break 3

1st Tyson Brem Strathmore, CA

2nd Tyson Brem Strathmore, CA

3rd Maddy Cumming Sanger, CA

4th Wayne Barnett Newberg, OR

Division 96 - Friday ABGA Percentage Does
Class 2 - 3 months to under 6 months

1st Nicholas Ratkovich San Andreas, CA

2nd Faith M Contreras Modesto, CA

3rd Ed Northcutt Tracy, CA
Class 3 - 6 months to under 9 months

1st Augy Cendejas Napa, CA

2nd Jordan A Aguiniga Turlock, CA

3rd Erin  Johnson Galt, CA

4th Ida M Hulsey Yuba City, CA

5th Dana M Childers Medford, OR

6th Alexis D Fischer Middletown, CA

Ariaz Boer Goats

Valley Springs, CA  Vincent

Mount Madonna Boer Goats

Rocking 4R Boers

Rocking 4R Boers

Rocking 4R Boers

Mount Madonna Boer Goats

Brem Livestock

Sanger, CA

Brem Livestock

Brem Livestock

Macey

Brem Livestock
Brem Livestock

Northcutt Livestock

1J Farms Boer Goats
childers show goats



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 4 - 9 months to under 12 months

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Melissa Love
Julie Carreiro
Jerome Lundgren
Pat L Ariaz

Rylee Oconnell
Pat L Ariaz
Megan J Temple

Class 5 - Junior Champion & Reserve

1st
2nd

Augy Cendejas
Nicholas Ratkovich

Class 7 - 12 months to under 16 months

1st

Rose M Mcphee

Class 8 - 16 months to under 20 months

1st

2nd

3rd
Livestock

4th

5th

Emma V Rethans
Madison Baughman
Emma V Rethans

Rose M Mcphee
Pat L Ariaz

Class 9 - 20 months to under 24 months

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Julie Carreiro
Nathaniel Ratkovich
Melissa Love
Ida M Hulsey

Carissa Wages
Pat L Ariaz

Class 10 - Yearling Champion & Reserve

1st
2nd

Julie Carreiro
Nathaniel Ratkovich

Class 12 - 20 months to under 36 months

1st

Aubrey Deutschlander

Class 13 - 36 months and older

1st
2nd

Ed Northcutt
Cheyenne Dana

Class 14 - Senior Champion & Reserve

1st
2nd

Class 15 - Champion Percentage Doe & Res

1st
2nd

Ed Northcutt
Cheyenne Dana

Julie Carreiro
Augy Cendejas

Division 97 - Friday ABGA Fullblood Does

Class 1-0to under 3 months

1st

Emma V Rethans

Class 2 - 3 months to under 6 months

1st
2nd

Maddy Cumming
Rose M Mcphee

Lancaster, CA
Hollister, CA
Jackson, CA
La Grange, CA
lone, CA

La Grange, CA
La Grange, CA

Napa, CA
San Andreas, CA

Lodi, CA
Patterson, CA
Dixon, CA
Lodi, CA

La Grange, CA
Hollister, CA
San Andreas, CA
Lancaster, CA
Yuba City, CA
Rio Vista, CA
La Grange, CA

Hollister, CA
San Andreas, CA

Tracy, CA

Tracy, CA
Suisun, CA

Tracy, CA
Suisun, CA

Hollister, CA

Patterson, CA

Sanger, CA
Lodi, CA

JC Boer Goats
Ariaz Boer Goats

Ariaz Boer Goats
Ariaz Boer Goats

McPhee Red Angus
EVR Livestock
Patterson, CA EVR

McPhee Red Angus
Ariaz Boer Goats

JC Boer Goats
Ratkovich Livestock

1J Farms Boer Goats
Ariaz Boer Goats

JC Boer Goats
Ratkovich Livestock

AD Livestock

Northcutt Livestock
Shiloh Ranch Boer Goats

Northcutt Livestock
Shiloh Ranch Boer Goats

JC Boer Goats
Napa, CA

EVR Livestock

McPhee Red Angus



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 3 - 6 months to under 9 months

1st Nicholas Ratkovich

2nd Emma V Rethans

3rd Julie Carreiro

4th Julie Carreiro

5th Julie Carreiro

6th Ida M Hulsey

7th Garrett N Sousa

8th Analyse C Alvara

9th Garrett N Sousa

10th Cheyenne Dana
Class 4 - 9 months to under 12 months

1st Julie Carreiro

2nd Melissa Love

3rd Jordan A Aguiniga

4th Melissa Love

5th Arianna Lundgren

6th Dana M Childers

7th Nicole A Hobby

8th Dana M Childers

9th Nicole A Hobby

10th Trevor Gomes
Class 5 - Junior Champion & Reserve

1st Nicholas Ratkovich

2nd Julie Carreiro
Class 7 - 12 months to under 16 months

1st Maureen Reis

2nd Nathaniel Ratkovich

3rd Nicole A Hobby
Hobby

4th Bailee M Sutton
Class 8 - 16 months to under 20 months

1st Maureen Reis

2nd Alexis D Fischer
Class 9 - 20 months to under 24 months

1st Julie Carreiro

2nd Melissa Love

3rd Melissa Love

4th Ed Northcutt

5th Rylee Oconnell

6th Pat L Ariaz
Class 10 - Yearling Champion & Reserve

1st Julie Carreiro

2nd Maureen Reis
Boers
Class 12 - 24 months to under 36 months

1st Pat L Ariaz
Class 13 - 36 months and older

1st Garrett N Sousa

2nd Ed Northcutt
Class 14 - Senior Champion & Reserve

1st Garrett N Sousa
Class 15 - Champion Fullblood Doe & Res

1st Nicholas Ratkovich

2nd Julie Carreiro

San Andreas, CA
Patterson, CA
Hollister, CA
Hollister, CA
Hollister, CA
Yuba City, CA
Modesto, CA
Chowchilla, CA
Modesto, CA
Suisun, CA

Hollister, CA
Lancaster, CA
Turlock, CA
Lancaster, CA
Jackson, CA
Medford, OR
Hughson, CA
Medford, OR
Hughson, CA
Rio Vista, CA

San Andreas, CA
Hollister, CA

Dixon, CA
San Andreas, CA
Palermo, CA

Dixon, CA
Middletown, CA

Hollister, CA
Lancaster, CA
Lancaster, CA
Tracy, CA
lone, CA

La Grange, CA

Hollister, CA

La Grange, CA

Modesto, CA
Tracy, CA

Modesto, CA

San Andreas, CA
Hollister, CA

EVR Livestock

JC Boer Goats

JC Boer Goats

JC Boer Goats

1J Farms Boer Goats
Circle A Genetics

Shiloh Ranch Boer Goats

JC Boer Goats

childers show goats
Boers by Hobby
childers show goats
Boers by Hobby

JC Boer Goats

Rocking 4R Boers
Ratkovich Livestock
Hughson, CA Boers by

Rocking 4R Boers

JC Boer Goats

Northcutt Livestock
Ariaz Boer Goats

JC Boer Goats

Dixon, CA Rocking 4R

Ariaz Boer Goats

Northcutt Livestock

JC Boer Goats



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Division 98 - Friday ABGA Fullblood Bucks

Class 1-0to under 3 months

1st Emma V Rethans
Class 2 - 3 months to under 6 months

1st Sandra Egger

2nd Sandra Egger

3rd Sandra Egger
Class 3 - 6 months to under 9 months

1st Dana M Childers

2nd Julie Carreiro

3rd John A Alvara Il

4th Ed Northcutt
Class 4 - 9 months to under 12 months

1st Melissa Love

2nd Melissa Love

3rd Pat L Ariaz

4th Vincent J Buescher
Class 5 - Junior Champion & Reserve

1st Sandra Egger

2nd Sandra Egger
Class 7 - 12 months to under 16 months

1st Maureen Reis

2nd Carissa Wages
Class 9 - 20 months to under 24 months

1st Maureen Reis

2nd Garrett N Sousa
Class 10 - Yearling Champion & Reserve

1st Maureen Reis

2nd Maureen Reis
Boers
Class 15 - Champion Fullblood Buck & Res

1st Maureen Reis

2nd Maureen Reis

Division 100 - Friday Open Grade Doe Show

Class 6 - Champion Doe & Reserve

1st Tyson Brem

2nd Nicole A Hobby
Class 7 - Kids Break 1

1st Tyson Brem

2nd Maria Camacho
Class 8 - Kids Break 2

1st Eleanor J Cumming

2nd Hannah M Souza

3rd Maria Camacho

4th Macey N Buescher
Class 9 - Kids Break 3

1st Tyson Brem

2nd Tyson Brem

3rd Wayne Barnett
Class 10 - Kids Break 4

1st Nicole A Hobby

2nd Bailee M Sutton

3rd Maddy Cumming

Patterson, CA

Corralitos, CA
Corralitos, CA
Corralitos, CA

Medford, OR
Hollister, CA
Chowchilla, CA
Tracy, CA

Lancaster, CA
Lancaster, CA

La Grange, CA
Valley Springs, CA

Corralitos, CA
Corralitos, CA

Dixon, CA
Rio Vista, CA

Dixon, CA
Modesto, CA

Dixon, CA

Dixon, CA
Dixon, CA

Strathmore, CA
Hughson, CA

Strathmore, CA
Lindsay, CA

Sanger, CA
Sacramento, CA
Lindsay, CA
Burson, CA

Strathmore, CA

Strathmore, CA
Newberg, OR

Hughson, CA

Sanger, CA

EVR Livestock

Mount Madonna Boer Goats
Mount Madonna Boer Goats
Mount Madonna Boer Goats

childers show goats
JC Boer Goats

Northcutt Livestock

Ariaz Boer Goats
Vincent

Mount Madonna Boer Goats
Mount Madonna Boer Goats

Rocking 4R Boers

Rocking 4R Boers

Rocking 4R Boers
Dixon, CA Rocking 4R

Rocking 4R Boers
Rocking 4R Boers

Brem Livestock
Boers by Hobby

Brem Livestock

Macey

Brem Livestock
Brem Livestock

Boers by Hobby
Palermo, CA



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 11 - Yearling Break 1

1st
2nd

Eleanor J Cumming
Eleanor J Cumming

Class 12 - Yearling Break 2

1st
2nd

Class 2 - Prospect 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

6th
Tth

8th
9th
10th

Class 3 - Prospect 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
Class 4 - Prospect 3
1st
2nd
3rd
Class 5 - Prospect 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
Class 6 - Prospect 5
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Tyson Brem
Bailee M Sutton

Sanger, CA

Strathmore, CA
Palermo, CA

Department 12 - Junior Classic Swine
Division 110 - Classic Swine Show

Caleb Johnson
Sutter R Long
Jacob L Jasper
Jacob L Jasper
Sutter R Long
Hannah J Seymore
Garrett M Bowe
Kilee Gillard
Austin W Smith
Andy Suit

Elijah Johnson
Morgan Meitrott
Ryan T Brewer

Colton H Calbreath
Taelor E Smestadmoen
Alexandra Castello
Liliana Mendoza

Eleanor M Borba
Sutter R Long
Kilee Gillard

Marissa Smith

Alexandria C Smestadmoen

Brayden D Kahler
Mckenzie F Armstrong
Sutter R Long

Lilly A Soto

Genna Andrade
Mackenzie Davi
Hayley A Armstrong
Tj Suit

Jackson M Calbreath
Sutter R Long

Alia W Rodgers

Jacob L Jasper

Sutter R Long
Samantha C Waterbury
Mckenzie F Armstrong
Kendra Bliss
Samantha C Waterbury

Ballico, CA
Corning, CA
Newman, CA
Newman, CA
Corning, CA
Visalia, CA

Atwaterr, CA
Albany, OR
Gilroy, CA

Ballico, CA
Dixon, CA
Turlock, CA
Hughson, CA

Tracy, CA
San Jose, CA

Atascadero, CA
Corning, CA
Atwaterr, CA

San Jose, CA
Yuba City, CA
Atascdero, CA
Lebanon, OR
Corning, CA
Creston, CA
Gustine, CA
Dixon, CA

Gilroy, CA

Hughson, CA
Corning, CA
Napa, CA
Newman, CA
Corning, CA
Gridley, CA

Chowchilla, CA
Gridley, CA

Sanger, CA

Brem Livestock

Madera, CA

Smith family farm

Pitman FFA

Yuba City, CA

Sweet Home, OR

Pig Palace

Lebanon, OR



Class 7 - Prospect 6
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Tth
8th
9th
10th
Class 8 - Progress 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
Class 9 - Progress 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
Tth
Class 10 - Progress 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
Class 11 - Progress 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Alia W Rodgers
Elijah Johnson
Maddy B Nissen
Allison D Kidd
Ashley R Jordan
Holland Snyder
Meghan Weinrich
Brayden D Kahler
Alexandra Castello
Brittany Stanton

Kilee Gillard
Taylor N Vannest
Shelby Weinrich
Allison E Stonebarger
Cassie L Ayers
Kaitlyn Johnson
Jenna L Scherer
Corie L Falaschi
Jacob D Dube

Lilly A Soto

Mason W Stonebarger
Genna Andrade
Jovany Godinez
Jenna Moore

Josie  Welch

llona | Mauro

Caleb Johnson
Grady M Moosman
Dominic M Robles
Halie V Pringle
Maddie Beckwith
Eleanor M Borba
Corie L Falaschi
Carson G Stonebarger
Brandon Sweat
Brandon M Smith

Kilee Gillard
Jackson M Calbreath
Genna Andrade
Tyler Nasser

Dylan R Silva
Mariana Hernandez
Jayden A Slocum

Napa, CA
Ballico, CA
Willows, CA
Modesto, CA
San Jose, CA

Willows, CA
Atascdero, CA
Tracy, CA
Creston, CA

Atwaterr, CA
Modesto, CA
Willows, CA

Atascadero, CA
Browns Valley, CA
Napa, CA

Dos Palos, CA

San Jose, CA

Creston, CA
Patterson, CA

Arvin, CA
Nipomo, CA
Napa, CA
San Jose, CA

Ballico, CA
Santa Rosa, CA
Oakdale, CA
Dixon, CA

Atascadero, CA
Dos Palos, CA
Patterson, CA
Acampo, CA

Atwaterr, CA
Hughson, CA

Queen Creek, AZ
San Luis Obispo, CA
Santa Rosa, CA
Santa Rosa, CA

Pig Palace

N5 land and livestock
Kidd Livestock

Firebaugh, CA
Swein-Rich Showpigs

Vannest Family Livestock
Swein-Rich Showpigs
Patterson, CA

Gustine, CA

Hilltop 4H

San Jose, CA

San Jose, CA

Gustine, CA
Nasser show pigs



Class 12 - Progress 5

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Keaton W Terra
Alexie M Coonce
Gracie Verdegaal
Kendra Bliss
Corie L Falaschi
Megan S Rivera
Elijah Johnson
Triston Welander
Jacob W Wittman

Class 16 - Champion Prospect Hog

1st

Class 17 - Reserve Champion Prospect Hog

1st

Jackson M Calbreath

Alia W Rodgers

Class 18 - Champion Progress Hog

1st

Class 19 - Reserve Champion Progress Hog

1st

Kilee Gillard

Caleb Johnson

Class 20 - Champion Market Hog

1st

Class 25 - Market 1
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
Class 26 - Market 2
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
livestock
8th
Class 27 - Market 3
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
Class 28 - Market 4
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Bailey A Terra

Bailey A Terra
Lilly A Soto
Gracie Verdegaal
Shelby Weinrich
Madison Sweat
Kilee Gillard
Marissa Smith
Nathan Pineda

Lucia Abreu
Elijah Johnson
Kilee Gillard
Colton H Calbreath
Maddy B Nissen

Jack T Odell
Maddy B Nissen

Susie Pantoja

Kilee Gillard
Lauren Bliss
Morgan Meitrott
Jackson M Calbreath
Jackson M Calbreath
Tara J Schnetz
Francisco Cervantes

Sutter R Long
Madison J Hurst
Clay Verdegaal
Keaton W Terra
Tyson Brem
Alexie M Coonce

Dyson Welander
Samantha C Waterbury

Modesto, CA
Modesto, CA
Oakdale, CA
Chowchilla, CA
Dos Palos, CA
Oakdale, CA
Ballico, CA

Fall River Mill, CA

Hughson, CA
Napa, CA
Atwaterr, CA
Ballico, CA

Modesto, CA

Modesto, CA
Creston, CA

Oakdale, CA
Willows, CA
Acampo, CA
Atwaterr, CA

Arvin, CA
Rutherford, CA

Atwaterr, CA
Hughson, CA
Willows, CA
Napa, CA

Arvin, CA

Atwaterr, CA
Chowchilla, CA
Dixon, CA
Hughson, CA
Hughson, CA
Georgetown, CA

Corning, CA
Bakersfield, CA

Modesto, CA
Strathmore, CA
Modesto, CA

Fall River Mill, CA

Bakersfield, CA

Pig Palace

Swein-Rich Showpigs

San Jose, CA

Ballico, CA

N5 land and livestock

Willows, CA N5 land and

Arvin, CA
Mj showpigs
Oakdale, CA

Brem Livestock

Gridley, CA



Class 29 - Market 5
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th

Class 30 - Market 6
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
Class 31 - Market 7
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Showpigs
5th
6th
7th
8th
Class 32 - Market 8
1st
2nd
3rd
4th
Class 33 - Market 9
1st
2nd
3rd
Showpigs
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Shelby Weinrich
Kendra Bliss
Jerry Gonzales
Jacob L Jasper
Cody Jackson
Ryan T Brewer
Jerry Gonzales
Colton H Calbreath

Chelsea Weinrich
Austin M Edwards
Gracie Verdegaal
Bailey A Terra
Kendall Geist
Clay Verdegaal
Lauren Bliss
Colton H Calbreath
Torie A Abrahams

Shelby Weinrich
Lucia Abreu
Tyler Nasser
Meghan Weinrich

Ross J lllingworth
Quaid Everett
Carson Nasser
Corie L Falaschi

Carson Nasser
Sutter R Long

Lilly A Soto
Jackson M Calbreath

Bailey A Terra
Kilee Gillard
Meghan Weinrich

Samantha C Waterbury
Kourtney D Beck
Hannah J Seymore
Holland Snyder
Lindsey C Beck

Carly Wheeler
Kailyn A Silva

Willows, CA
Chowchilla, CA

Newman, CA
Madera, CA
Turlock, CA
Colusa, CA
Hughson, CA

Willows, CA
Clements, CA
Oakdale, CA
Modesto, CA
Madera, CA
Oakdale, CA
Chowchilla, CA
Hughson, CA
Raymond, CA

Willows, CA
Rutherford, CA
Queen Creek, AZ

Livermore, CA
Porterville, CA
Queen Creek, AZ
Dos Palos, CA

Queen Creek, AZ
Corning, CA
Creston, CA

Modesto, CA
Atwaterr, CA

Gridley, CA
Tulare, CA
Visalia, CA
Firebaugh, CA

Paso Robles, CA
San Luis Obispo, CA

Swein-Rich Showpigs

Colusa, CA

Pitman FFA

Swein-Rich Showpigs

Swein-Rich Showpigs

Nasser show pigs

Willows, CA Swein-Rich

Nasser show pigs

Nasser show pigs

Hughson, CA

Willows, CA Swein-Rich

Tulare, CA



Publicity Report - Premium Placing
Division 112 - Classic Swine Showmanship

Class 1 - Showmen 12 & Under

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Maddy B Nissen

Alia W Rodgers
Lindsey C Beck
Chelsea Weinrich
Morgan Meitrott
Allison E Stonebarger
Jack T Odell

Braden Illingworth
Maddie Beckwith
Torie A Abrahams

Class 2 - Showmen 13-15

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Kilee Gillard
Gracie Verdegaal
Tyler Nasser
Mackenzie Davi
Shelby Weinrich
Genna Andrade
Keaton W Terra
Hannah J Seymore
Corie L Falaschi
Madison Sweat

Class 3 - Showmen 16 & Over

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Caleb Johnson
Bailey A Terra
Sutter R Long
Marissa Smith
Kailyn A Silva
Megan S Rivera
Jackson M Calbreath
Allison D Kidd
Brittany Stanton
Jayden A Slocum

Willows, CA
Napa, CA
Tulare, CA
Willows, CA
Dixon, CA

Napa, CA
Livermore, CA
San Jose, CA
Raymond, CA

Atwaterr, CA
Oakdale, CA
Queen Creek, AZ

Willows, CA
Gustine, CA
Modesto, CA
Visalia, CA
Dos Palos, CA
Acampo, CA

Ballico, CA
Modesto, CA
Corning, CA

San Jose, CA

San Luis Obispo, CA
Oakdale, CA
Hughson, CA
Modesto, CA
Creston, CA

Santa Rosa, CA

Department 13 - Junior Breeding Swine
Division 114 - All Registered Breeds-Specify

Class 1 - All Gilts 1/1/15 & after

1st
1st
1st
2nd
2nd
3rd
3rd
4th
4th
5th
5th
6th
6th
7th
7th
8th

Corie L Falaschi
Braden Illingworth
Carson Nasser
Corie L Falaschi
Caleb Johnson
Jenna Moore
Dyson Welander
Shelby Weinrich
Hayley A Armstrong
Keelyn Daugherty
Brittany Stanton
Ross J lllingworth
Hayley A Armstrong
Austin W Smith
Shelby Weinrich
Taylor N Vannest

Dos Palos, CA
Livermore, CA
Queen Creek, AZ
Dos Palos, CA
Ballico, CA
Nipomo, CA

Fall River Mill, CA
Willows, CA
Sweet Home, OR
Queen Creek, AZ
Creston, CA
Livermore, CA

Albany, OR
Willows, CA
Modesto, CA

N5 land and livestock
Pig Palace

Swein-Rich Showpigs

Patterson, CA

Nasser show pigs
Dixon, CA
Swein-Rich Showpigs

Kidd Livestock

Nasser show pigs

Swein-Rich Showpigs

Sweet Home, OR

Smith family farm
Swein-Rich Showpigs
Vannest Family Livestock



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 4 - Champion Gilt and Reserve

1st Braden Illingworth

2nd Corie L Falaschi
Class 5 - Pair of Gilts

1st Corie L Falaschi
Class 6 - All Boars 1/1/14 & after

1st Cody Jackson

Livermore, CA
Dos Palos, CA

Dos Palos, CA

Madera, CA

Division 117 - Swine Breed 3

Class 4 - Champion Boar and Reserve
st Cody Jackson

Division 119 - Junior GN Grade Gilts

Class 4 - Champion Gilt & Reserve

1st Eleanor M Borba

2nd Rio Pagliaro
Class 5 - Pair of Gilts

st Alexandria C Smestadmoen

2nd Brittany Stanton

3rd Samantha C Waterbury
Class 6 - All Grade Gilts Break 1

1st Alexandria C Smestadmoen

2nd Spencer M Sylvester

3rd Alia W Rodgers

4th Brayden D Kahler

5th Alexandria C Smestadmoen
Class 7 - All Grade Gilts Break 2

st Alia W Rodgers

2nd Samantha C Waterbury

3rd Allison D Kidd

4th Alexandra Castello

5th Samantha C Waterbury
Class 8 - All Grade Gilts Break 3

1st Jake Dilger

2nd Ashley R Richard

3rd Brittany Stanton

4th Taylor N Vannest

5th Mckenzie F Armstrong
Class 9 - All Grade Gilts Break 4

st Brittany Stanton

2nd Brittany Stanton

3rd Brittany Stanton
Class 10 - All Grade Gilts Break 5

1st Kendall Geist

2nd Jenna Moore

3rd Cody Jackson

4th Loren Benedict
Class 11 - All Grade Gilts Break 6

1st Jenna Moore

2nd Amanda S Thomas

3rd Tyler Nasser

4th Eleanor M Borba

5th Bailey A Terra

6th Brayden D Kahler

7th Tyler Abercrombie

8th Holland Snyder

Madera, CA

Atascadero, CA
Sonoma, CA

Yuba City, CA
Creston, CA
Gridley, CA

Yuba City, CA

Grover Beach, CA

Atascdero, CA
Yuba City, CA

Napa, CA
Gridley, CA
Modesto, CA
Tracy, CA
Gridley, CA

Paso Robles, CA
Paso Robles, CA
Creston, CA
Modesto, CA
Lebanon, OR

Creston, CA
Creston, CA
Creston, CA

Madera, CA
Nipomo, CA
Madera, CA

Nipomo, CA
Sutter, CA
Queen Creek, AZ
Atascadero, CA
Modesto, CA
Atascdero, CA
Holister, CA

Napa, CA  Pig Palace

Pig Palace

Kidd Livestock

Vannest Family Livestock

Oroville, CA

Nasser show pigs

Firebaugh, CA



1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Publicity Report - Premium Placing
Class 12 - All Grade Gilts Break 7

Rio Pagliaro
Kenlee G Hiatt
Tyler Nasser
Carissa Wages
Paige A Henry
Lauren Bliss

Class 13 - All Grade Gilts Break 8

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Triston Welander
Hannah J Seymore
Jake Dilger

Lindsey C Beck
Brittany Stanton

Wayne Barnett
Carson G Stonebarger

Class 14 - All Grade Gilts Break 9

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Shaelee Barnett
Holland  Snyder
Ross J lllingworth
Jackson M Calbreath
Corie L Falaschi

Class 15 - All Grade Gilts Break 10

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th

Eleanor M Borba
Keaton W Terra
Morgan Meitrott
Kourtney D Beck
Leesha M Lopes
Kourtney D Beck
Austin M Edwards

Class 16 - All Grade Gilts Break 11

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Corie L Falaschi
Samantha C Waterbury
Kaitlyn Johnson
Carson Nasser

Tyler Nasser

Kendra Bliss

Sonoma, CA
Escalon, CA
Queen Creek, AZ
Rio Vista, CA
Acampo, CA
Chowchilla, CA

Fall River Mill, CA
Visalia, CA

Paso Robles, CA
Tulare, CA

Newberg, OR
Patterson, CA

Newberg, OR
Firebaugh, CA
Livermore, CA
Hughson, CA
Dos Palos, CA

Atascadero, CA
Modesto, CA
Dixon, CA
Tulare, CA
Royal Oaks, CA

Clements, CA

Dos Palos, CA
Browns Valley, CA
Queen Creek, AZ

Queen Creek, AZ
Chowchilla, CA

Division 120 - Overall Breeding Swine Awards

Class 1 - Supreme Champion Gilt

1st

Eleanor M Borba

Class 2 - Reserve Supreme Champion Gilt

1st

Rio Pagliaro

Atascadero, CA

Sonoma, CA

Division 121 - Breeding Swine Showmanship

Class 1 - Showmen 12 & Under

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Morgan Meitrott
Brayden D Kahler
Kaitlyn Johnson
Kendra Bliss
Kourtney D Beck
Alia W Rodgers
Carson Nasser
Hayley A Armstrong
Kendall Geist
Ross J lllingworth

Dixon, CA
Atascdero, CA
Browns Valley, CA
Chowchilla, CA
Tulare, CA

Queen Creek, AZ
Sweet Home, OR
Madera, CA
Livermore, CA

Nasser show pigs

Mt. Olympus Genetics

Creston, CA

Tulare, CA

Gridley, CA

Nasser show pigs
Nasser show pigs

Napa, CA  Pig Palace
Nasser show pigs



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 2 - Showmen 13-15

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th

Corie L Falaschi
Shelby Weinrich
Tyler Nasser

Hannah J Seymore
Keaton W Terra
Courtney King
Spencer M Sylvester
Mckenzie F Armstrong
Lauren Bliss

Eleanor M Borba

Class 3 - Showmen 16 & Over

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Bailey A Terra
Shaelee Barnett
Jackson M Calbreath
Jake Dilger
Allison D Kidd
Brittany Stanton
Kenlee G Hiatt

Leesha M Lopes
Amanda S Thomas

Dos Palos, CA
Willows, CA
Queen Creek, AZ

Modesto, CA
Petaluma, CA
Grover Beach, CA
Lebanon, OR
Chowchilla, CA
Atascadero, CA

Modesto, CA
Newberg, OR
Hughson, CA
Paso Robles, CA
Modesto, CA
Creston, CA
Escalon, CA
Royal Oaks, CA

Department 14 - Junior Dairy Goats

Class 3 - Sr. Kid, Jan-Feb 2015

1st

Liam Cavaletto

Class 5 - Junior Champion & Reserve

1st

Liam Cavaletto

Class 6 - YIn MIk,Oct 20, '13-Oct 19,'14

1st

Liam Cavaletto

Class 7 -2 Yr Old, 10/20/12-10/19/13

1st

Jake D Dowell

Class 11 - Senior Champion & Reserve

1st
2nd

Jake D Dowell
Liam Cavaletto

Class 12 - Grand Champion and Reserve

1st
2nd

Jake D Dowell
Liam Cavaletto

Class 16 - Best Udder in Division

1st

Jake D Dowell

Class 2 - Int. Kid, Mar-Apr 2015

1st

Jake D Dowell

Class 3 - Sr. Kid, Jan-Feb 2015

1st

Liam Cavaletto

Class 4 - Dry Yrl, Oct 20, 2013-Dec 2014

1st
2nd
3rd

Liam Cavaletto
Jake D Dowell
Jake D Dowell

Class 5 - Junior Champion & Reserve

1st
2nd

Liam Cavaletto
Jake D Dowell

Class 7 -2 Yr Old, 10/20/12-10/19/13

1st

Liam Cavaletto

Division 130 - Alpines

Madera, CA
Madera, CA
Madera, CA
Coarsegold, CA

Coarsegold, CA
Madera, CA

Coarsegold, CA
Madera, CA

Coarsegold, CA

Division 131 - La Mancha

Coarsegold, CA
Madera, CA
Madera, CA
Coarsegold, CA
Coarsegold, CA

Madera, CA
Coarsegold, CA

Madera, CA

Swein-Rich Showpigs
Nasser show pigs
Visalia, CA

Kidd Livestock

Sutter, CA



Class 8 -

1st

2nd
Class 10

1st
Class 11

1st

2nd
Class 12

1st

2nd
Class 14

1st
Class 15

1st
Class 16

1st

Class 1 -

1st
2nd

Class 2 -

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th

Class 3 -

1st

Class 4 -

1st
2nd

Class 5 -

1st
2nd

Class 6 -

1st
2nd
3rd
4th

Class 7 -

1st

Class 9 -

1st
Class 10

1st
Class 11

1st

2nd
Class 12

1st

2nd
Class 13

1st

2nd

Publicity Report - Premium Placing
3 Yr Old, 10/20/11-10/19/12

Jake D Dowell Coarsegold, CA
Julaine N Mullaney Aromas, CA
-5 Yr & Older, prior 10/20/10
Julaine N Mullaney Aromas, CA
- Senior Champion & Reserve
Jake D Dowell Coarsegold, CA
Julaine N Mullaney Aromas, CA
- Grand Champion and Reserve
Jake D Dowell Coarsegold, CA
Julaine N Mullaney Aromas, CA
- Produce of Dam
Jake D Dowell Coarsegold, CA
- Best Three Females
Jake D Dowell Coarsegold, CA
- Best Udder in Division
Jake D Dowell Coarsegold, CA

Division 132 - All Other Purebreds
Jr Kid, May-Sept,2015

Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA
Kaylee L Test Modesto, CA Empire 4H
Int. Kid, Mar-Apr 2015
Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA
Kaylee L Test Modesto, CA Empire 4H
Geena Beall Modesto, CA
Payton Conner Modesto, CA Empire 4-H
Teresa C Greenhut Wilton, CA
Sr. Kid, Jan-Feb 2015
Teresa C Greenhut Wilton, CA
Dry Yrl, Oct 20, 2013-Dec 2014
Payton Conner Modesto, CA Empire 4-H
Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA
Junior Champion & Reserve
Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA
Payton Conner Modesto, CAEmpire 4-H
Yin MIk,10/20/13-10/19/14
Payton Conner Modesto, CA Empire 4-H
Geena Beall Modesto, CA
Kaylee L Test Modesto, CA Empire 4H
Kaylee L Test Modesto, CA Empire 4H
2 Yr Old, 10/20/12-10/19/13
Kaylee L Test Modesto, CA Empire 4H
4 Yr Old, 10/20/10-10/19/11
Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA
-5 Yr & Older, prior 10/20/10
Geena Beall Modesto, CA
- Senior Champion & Reserve
Kaylee L Test Modesto, CA Empire 4H
Geena Beall Modesto, CA
- Grand Champion and Reserve
Kaylee L Test Modesto, CA Empire 4H
Geena Beall Modesto, CA
- Get of Sire
Kaylee L Test Modesto, CA Empire 4H

Payton Conner Modesto, CA Empire 4-H



Publicity Report - Premium Placing
Class 14 - Produce of Dam

1st Kaylee L Test Modesto, CA
Class 16 - Best Udder in Division
1st Kaylee L Test Modesto, CA

Division 133 - Recorded Grades
Class 1 - Jr Kid, May-Sep,2015

1st Michael Rezendes Madera, CA
Class 2 - Int. Kid, Mar-Apr 2015

1st Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA

2nd Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA
Class 3 - Sr. Kid, Jan-Feb 2015

1st Jake D Dowell Coarsegold, CA

2nd Jake D Dowell Coarsegold, CA
Class 5 - Junior Champion & Reserve

1st Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA

2nd Michael Rezendes Madera, CA
Class 6 - YIn MIk,10/20/13-10/19/14

1st Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA
Class 9 -4 Yr Old, 10/20/10-10/19/11

1st Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA
Class 11 - Senior Champion & Reserve

1st Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA

2nd Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA
Class 12 - Grand Champion and Reserve

1st Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA

2nd Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA
Class 14 - Produce of Dam

st Jake D Dowell Coarsegold, CA
Class 16 - Best Udder in Division

1st Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA

Division 134 - Overall Dairy Goat Awards
Class 1 - Best of Show

1st Kaylee L Test Modesto, CA
Class 2 - Best Udder in Show
1st Kaylee L Test Modesto, CA

Division 135 - Dairy Goat Showmanship
Class 1 - Showmen 12 & Under

st Kaylee L Test Modesto, CA

2nd Geena Beall Modesto, CA

3rd Jake D Dowell Coarsegold, CA
Class 2 - Showmen 13-15

st Michael Rezendes Madera, CA

2nd Julaine N Mullaney

3rd Payton Conner Modesto, CA

4th Liam Cavaletto Madera, CA
Class 1 - Spng Hfr Calf, Mar-May 2015

st Gabbie Gregorio Acampo, CA

2nd Bob L Marchy Ceres, CA
Class 2 - Wnt Hf Calf, Dec 2014-Feb 2015

st Gianni T Cozzitorto Hilmar, CA

2nd Heidi Omlin Modesto, CA

Empire 4H

Empire 4H

Empire 4H

Empire 4H

Empire 4H

Aromas, CA
Empire 4-H

RCW Boys



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 3 - FI Hfr Calf, Sep-Nov 2014

1st Heidi Omlin

2nd Gianni T Cozzitorto

3rd Sierra Omlin

4th Samantha Gambonini

5th Cort J Rowley

6th Bob L Marchy
Class 4 - Smr Heifer, Jun-Aug 2014

1st Avery M Oliveira

2nd Grace K Wilbur

3rd Heidi Omlin

4th Gabbie Gregorio

5th Billy Marchy

6th Jared M Alamo
Class 5 - Spring Yrlng, Mar-May 2014

1st Gabbie Gregorio
Class 7 - Sr Yrlg, Sep-Nov, 2013

st Gabbie Gregorio

2nd Alexandra Gambonini
Class 11 - Jr 3 yo cow, Mar-Aug 2012

1st Samantha Gambonini
Class 16 - Senior Champion & Reserve

st Samantha Gambonini
Class 17 - Grand Champion & Reserve

1st Samantha Gambonini

2nd Heidi Omlin
Class 18 - Pair of Females

st Gabbie Gregorio

2nd Bob L Marchy
Class 21 - Best Udder in Division

st Samantha Gambonini
Class 7A - Junior Champion & Reserve

st Heidi Omlin

2nd Gianni T Cozzitorto

Modesto, CA
Modesto, CA
Petaluma, CA
Visalia, CA
Ceres, CA
Stevinson, CA
Tulare, CA
Modesto, CA

Ceres, CA
Modesto, CA

Acampo, CA

Acampo, CA
Petaluma, CA

Petaluma, CA
Petaluma, CA

Petaluma, CA
Modesto, CA

Acampo, CA
Ceres, CA

Petaluma, CA

Modesto, CA
Hilmar, CA

Division 141 - Registered Jersey

Class 2 - Wnt Hf Calf, Dec 2014-Feb 2015

1st Gabbie Gregorio
Class 3 - FI Hfr Calf, Sep-Nov 2014

1st Avery M Oliveira

2nd Regina Pozzi
Class 4 - Smr Heifer, Jun-Aug 2014

1st Cort J Rowley
Class 6 - Wntr Yring, Dec 2013-Feb 2014

1st Regina Pozzi
Class 13 - 4 yo cow, Sep 2010-Aug 2011

1st Cort J Rowley
Class 16 - Senior Champion & Reserve

st Cort J Rowley
Class 17 - Grand Champion & Reserve

st Cort J Rowley

2nd Gabbie Gregorio

Class 18 - Pair of Females
1st Regina Pozzi

Acampo, CA

Stevinson, CA
Petaluma, CA

Visalia, CA
Petaluma, CA
Visalia, CA
Visalia, CA

Visalia, CA
Acampo, CA

Petaluma, CA

Hilmar, CA

Rowley Ranch
RCW Boys

Acampo, CA
RCWBoys

RCW Boys

Rowley Ranch

Rowley Ranch
Rowley Ranch

Rowley Ranch



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 21 - Best Udder in Division

1st Cort J Rowley
Class 7A - Junior Champion & Reserve

1st Gabbie Gregorio

2nd Regina Pozzi

Division 142 - All Other Registered Breeds

Class 2 - Wnt Hf Calf, Dec 2014-Feb 2015

st Alexandra Gambonini
Class 3 - Fl Hfr Calf, Sep-Nov 2014

st Elizabeth M Granillo
Class 4 - Smr Heifer, Jun-Aug 2014

1st Lane W Worley

2nd Billy Marchy
Class 6 - Wntr Yring, Dec 2013-Feb 2014

st Heidi Omlin
Class 11 - Jr 3 yo cow, Mar-Aug 2012

st Joyanna Longoria
Class 16 - Senior Champion & Reserve

1st Joyanna Longoria
Class 17 - Grand Champion & Reserve

1st Alexandra Gambonini

2nd Joyanna Longoria
Class 21 - Best Udder in Division

1st Joyanna Longoria
Class 7A - Junior Champion & Reserve

st Alexandra Gambonini

2nd Lane W Worley
cross G
Class 1 - Spng Hfr Calf, Mar-May 2015

st Michael S Neves
Class 2 - Wnt Hf Calf, Dec 2014-Feb 2015

st Sierra Omlin
Class 3 - FI Hfr Calf, Sep-Nov 2014

st Sarah Kiser
Class 7 - Sr YrIng, Sep-Nov 2013

st Sarah  Kiser
Class 10 - Sr. 2 YO Cow Sep 2012-Feb 2013

st Elizabete L Neves
Class 11 - Jr 3 yo cow, Mar-Aug 2012

1st Morgan Nunes

2nd Bekka M Kerby

3rd Artem K Roach
Class 16 - Senior Champion & Reserve

1st Morgan Nunes

2nd Elizabete L Neves
Class 17 - Grand Champion & Reserve

1st Morgan Nunes

2nd Elizabete L Neves
Class 21 - Best Udder in Division

1st Morgan Nunes
Class 7A - Junior Champion & Reserve

1st Sarah Kiser

2nd Sarah Kiser

Visalia, CA

Acampo, CA

Petaluma, CA

Petaluma, CA
Dixon, CA

Gazelle, CA
Ceres, CA

Modesto, CA
Morgan Hill, CA
Morgan Hill, CA

Petaluma, CA

Morgan Hill, CA

Petaluma, CA

Crowslanding, CA
Modesto, CA
Sonoma, CA
Sonoma, CA
Crowslanding, CA
Turlock, CA

San Martin, CA
Gilroy, CA

Turlock, CA
Crowslanding, CA

Turlock, CA
Crowslanding, CA

Turlock, CA

Sonoma, CA
Sonoma, CA

Rowley Ranch

3G ranch rafter 3 cross G
RCWBoys

Morgan Hill, CA

Gazelle, CA 3G ranch rafter 3



Publicity Report - Premium Placing

Class 1 - Supreme Champion Female

1st
2nd

Cort J Rowley
Samantha Gambonini

Class 2 - Supreme Junior Champion Female

1st
2nd

Heidi Omlin
Gabbie Gregorio

Class 3 - Best Udder in Show

1st

Cort J Rowley

Visalia, CA
Petaluma, CA

Modesto, CA
Acampo, CA

Visalia, CA

Division 145 - Dairy Cattle Showmanship

Class 1 - Showmen 12 and Under

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Avery M Oliveira
Gianni T Cozzitorto
Billy Marchy
Samantha Gambonini
Elizabeth M Granillo
Lane W Worley

Class 2 - Showmen 13-15

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th

Cort J Rowley
Gabbie Gregorio
Grace K Wilbur
Sierra  Omlin
Sarah Kiser
Elizabete L Neves

Class 3 - Showmen 16 & Over

1st
2nd
3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th

Alexandra Gambonini
Heidi Omlin

Jared M Alamo
Morgan Nunes
Regina Pozzi

Bob L Marchy

Bekka M Kerby
Joyanna Longoria
Artem K Roach

Stevinson, CA
Hilmar, CA
Ceres, CA
Petaluma, CA

Gazelle, CA

Visalia, CA
Acampo, CA
Tulare, CA
Modesto, CA
Sonoma, CA
Crowslanding, CA

Petaluma, CA
Modesto, CA
Modesto, CA
Turlock, CA
Petaluma, CA
Ceres, CA

San Martin, CA
Morgan Hill, CA

Rowley Ranch

Rowley Ranch

RCWBoys

Dixon, CA
3G ranch rafter 3 cross G

Rowley Ranch

RCW Boys

Gilroy, CA



